MISC0477

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

EJEXTENSION A Directory of Value Added

World Class. Face to Face.

Wood Products Producers

in Washington State
Department of

Natural Resource Sciences
Extension Produced by
PuIIman, WA 99164 The Inland Northwest Forest Products

Research Consoritum, a research cooperative
centered at the Forest Products Department
at the University of Idaho, the Bureau of
Business and Economic Research at the
University of Montana-Missoula, and the
Wood Materials and Engineering Laboratory
at Washington State University.
http://its/uidaho.edu/forp/consortium.htm

The authors of this report are

Keith A. Blatner, Ph.D., Professor and Chair
Department of Natural Resource Sciences
Washington State University

P.O. Box 646410, Pullman, WA 99164-6410

Email: Blatner@cahe.wsu.edu

On the Internet at http://natural-resources.wsu.edu

William E. Schlosser, Ph.D.
Northwest Management, Inc.

233 Palouse River Drive, P.O. Box 9748
Moscow, ID 83843

Krista Gebert, Economist

Rocky Mountain Research Station

800 Block East Beckwith, P.O. Box 8089
Missoula, MT 59807




Foreword

The following directory is designed to supplement the online version of the directory located at
http://150.131.32.168/mmis/WA/. The directory provides an alphabetical listing of value added
wood products producers in the State of Washington by manufacturing category. Value added
wood products processors are defined for purposes of this directory as those producing wood-based
products, which require additional processing beyond the production of basic solid wood products
such as lumber, plywood, and oriented strand board. Value added wood products include a wide
array of high as well as low value items manufactured in whole or in part from wood-based materi-
als. Examples include furniture, cabinets, musical instruments, pallets, burial caskets, and toys.
This is an important segment of Washington’s wood products industry, but one which is frequently
overlooked due the comparatively small size of these firms and lack of readily available economic
data with which to characterize this sector of the economy. Yet, this segment of Washington's
economy provides a wide array of jobs in rural as well as the urban areas of the state.

The authors’ gratefully acknowledge funding support from the Inland Northwest Forest Prod-
ucts Research Consortium, a research cooperative centered at the Forest Products Department at the
University of Idaho, the Bureau of Business and Economic Research at the University of Montana-
Missoula and the Wood Materials and Engineering Laboratory at Washington State University and
the Center for International Trade in Forest Products at the University of Washington'’s College of
Forest Resources. The authors would also like to thank the Bureau of Business and Economic
Research at the University of Montana-Missoula for their assistance in the development of the
contents of the directory.



Table of Contents

SIC Codes

2421 Sawand Planing Mills . . ... ...
2426 Hardwood Dimension & Flooring Mills . . . ... .. ... o it
2431 Commercial Casework Manufacturing (millwork, wood jams/doors) . ..........
2434 Wood Kitchen Cabinets . . ... ... . . . .
2435 Hardwood Veneer & Plywood ....... .. ..
2439  Structural Wood Members . .. ... . e
2441 WOOd BOXES . ..ot
2448 Wood Pallets & SKids ... ... e
2449 Wood CONtaiNers . . . ...ttt e e
2452  Prefabricated Wood Buildings & Components . .............. .. ... .. ......
2491 Pole Manufacturing and Wood Preserving ............ ... ... ... ... ....
2493 Reconstituted Wood Products . . . ... ..
2499  WoOd Products . . . ..ottt e e
2511 Wood Household Furniture . .. ... .o e
2512 Wood Household Furniture, Upholstered . . ............ ... ... ... .. ...
2515 Mattresses & Bedsprings ... ... e
2521 Wood Office Furniture . . ... .. ...
2522 Office Furniture, Except Wood . . . ... .. . .
2531 Public Building & Related Furniture . .. ........ .. ... .. .. .. oo
2541 Wood Office & Store Fixtures . . ... o i
2542  Partitions & Fixtures, Except Wood . .......... ... ... . L i i
2599  Furniture & Fixtures . . ... ... i
3433 Wooden Kitchen & Bath Accessories; Miscellaneous . .......................
3543 Industrial Patterns . . ... ... .o e
3732 Boat Building & Repairing . ........ ...
3792  Travel Trailers & Campers . ... ...t
3823 Industrial Instruments For Measuring, Display & Control ... .................
3931 Musical Instruments . ... ... e
3944 Games, Toys & Children’s Vehicles .......... ... .. . i ..
3993  Signs & Advertising Displays .. ...
3995  Burial Caskets . . ... e
3999 Manufacturing Industries . ... ... . L
5031  RemanufaCturer . ... ... ..ottt e e e e

5085 Industrial Supplies

Alphabetical Index



2421 Saw and Planing Mills

Bow Hill Mill Co., Inc.

Howard E. Dorsey Jr., VP/General Manager

P.O. Box 807

Burlington, WA 98292-0157

J. R. Dorsey, Vice President

16812 Colony Rd. Bow

Bow, WA 98232

Phone: 360-766-6560

Fax: 360-766-4007

SIC: 2421 Primary, 2426 Hardwood Deminsion &
Flooring Mills

Calvert Company, Inc.

Douglas A. Calvert

218 V St.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Phone: 360-693-0971

Fax: 360-693-3389

SIC: 2421 Manufacturing Glued Laminated Beams
and Arches

Cavalar Lumber, Inc.
Rick Cavalar, Owner/Sales
P.O. Box 18689

Spokane, WA 99208-0689
Phone: 509-467-0904
Fax: 509-467-2044

SIC: 2421 Cedar Sidings

Cedarbrook Sauna and Lumber

John Lysaker, Owner

P.O. Box 535

Cashmere, WA 98815

Phone: 509-782-2447

Fax: 509-782-3680

saunasauna@aol.com

SIC: 2421 Remanufacture Western redcedar and
white woods

Dale’s Wood Specialties, Inc.
Dale Broderious, President

2001 S. Hayford Rd.

Spokane, WA 99224-9028
Phone/Fax: 509-244-3253
www.daleswood.com

SIC: 2421 Primary

Granger Co., Inc.

Dick Granger, President
2851 Wilma Dr.

Clarkston, WA 99403-9750
Phone: 509-758-9458

Fax: 509-758-9631

SIC: 2421 Primary

Jastad Forest Resources

Donald C. Jastad

Donald Jastad, Vice President/Partner
10006 61st Ave. E.

Puyallup, WA 98373-1026

Phone: 253-848-2822

SIC: 2421 Primary, remanufacturer

Lightning Nuggets, Inc.

Maura Doohan, President

P.O. Box 928

Davenport, WA 99122-0928

Phone: 509-725-6211 and 1-800-468-4487

Fax: 509-725-6213

lightningnuggets.com

info@lightningnuggets.com

SIC: 2421 Fire starter products for barbecues and
campfires

Oregon-Washington Forest Products, Inc.

Harvey Scott, President

13004 NE 125 Way

Kirkland, WA 98034-7725

Phone: 425-820-2578

Fax: 425-821-6260

info@orwaforest.com

orwaforest.com

SIC: 2421 Produce Doug-fir clear and industrial
items

Spokane Cedar Products
Roger Hughes, President

Jim McClain, General Manager
P.O. Box 11024

Spokane, WA 99211-1024
Phone: 509-535-3698

Fax: 509-535-5970

SIC: 2421 Primary

Tacoma Truss Systems, Inc.
Al Hanson, Jr., Sales Coordinator
20617 Mountain Hwy.

Spanaway, WA 98387-8103
Phone: 253-847-2204

Fax: 253-847-2207

SIC: 2421 Roof and Floor Systems



2 SIC: 2421 - 2426

Trumark Industries, Inc.

Jack R. Brace, President

Fingerjoint Stud Mill

Jack R. Brace, Sr., Owner

4020 E. Main Ave.

Spokane, WA 99202-4739

Phone: 509-534-0644

Fax: 509-534-2140

SIC: 2421 Fingerjoint stud mill, 2431, 2499

West Coast Forest Products, Inc.
Hitoshi Suwa

Rick Yuonke, General Manager

19406 68th Dr. N.

Arlington, WA 98223-7404

Phone: 360-435-2175

Fax: 360-435-3232

SIC: 2421 Remanufacture

2426 Hardwood Dimension & Flooring Mills

All-Wood Components, Inc.
Gerald Slinkard, President

P.O. Box 3068

Union Gap, WA 98903-0068
Phone: 509-452-7494

Fax: 509-452-765

SIC: 2426 Primary

Cascade Hardwood

T.W. Nicholson, President

Doug Princehouse, Vice President/General Manager
P.O. Box 269

Chehalis, WA 98532-8718

Phone: 360-748-3317

Fax: 360-748-1052

info@chwa.com

www.cascadehardwood.com

SIC: 2426 Primary

East Teak Trading Group, Inc.
Scott Hamilton, Operations Manager
P.O. Box 399

Kirkland, WA 98083-0399 or

P.O. Box 249

Sultan, WA 98294

Phone: 360-793-3754 and 1-800-537-3369
Fax: 360-793-7835
scotthamilton@eastteak.com
eastteak.com

SIC: 2426 Primary

Inland Wood Specialties LP
John Gottwald, General Manager
3808 N. Sullivan Rd. #18
Spokane, WA 99216-1699
Phone: 509-927-2570

Fax: 509-926-5787
jgottwald@inlandwood.com

SIC: 2426 Primary

Northwest Hardwoods

Darren Gellerson, General Manager/Plant Manager
P.O. Box 717

Arlington, WA 98223-8756

Phone: 360-435-8502

Fax: 360-435-9635

SIC: 2426 Primary



2431 Manufacturing

(millwork, wood jams/doors)

SIC: 2431

American Millwork, Inc.
Ron Leuning, President
11615 NE 116th St.
Kirkland, WA 98034-7198
Phone: 425-823-6060

Fax: 425-823-8343

SIC: 2431 Primary

Apex Wood Products
Wayne D. Berry, President
Carol Chase, Office Manager
P.O. Box 528

Lake Stevens, WA 98258-0528
Phone: 425-334-8522

Fax: 425-334-3929

SIC: 2431 Primary

Architectural Woods, Inc.
Mike Hathaway, President

P.O. Box 2077

Tacoma, WA 98401-2077
Phone: 253-383-5484

Fax: 253-627-7546
awi-wa@email.msn.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Arvid’'s Woods

Michael Blubaugh, Owner/President
2500 Hewitt Ave.

Everett, WA 98201-3738

Phone: 425-252-8374

Fax: 425-258-4334

SIC: 2431 Primary

Bagdon'’s, Inc.

Larry Bagdon, President

760 S. Wenatchee Ave.
Wenatchee, WA 98801-3096
Phone: 509-662-1411

Fax: 509-662-1478
www.bagdons.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

BMC West (Tacoma)

Mark Whaley, General Manager
9721 40th Ave. SW

Tacoma, WA 98499-4303
Phone: 253-582-1444

Fax: 253-581-2283
www.bmcwest.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

BMC West (Spokane)

Steve Victor, Branch Manager
Jerry Wheeler, General Manager
P.O. Box 11646

Spokane, WA 99211-1646
Phone: 509-535-4681

Fax: 509-535-5206

SIC: 2431 Primary

Buffelen Woodworking Co.
Joe Guizzetti, CEO

P.O. Box 1383

Tacoma, WA 98401-1383
Phone: 253-627-1191

Fax: 253-383-2060

SIC: 2431 Primary

Bush Woodcraft

Michael Fujii, Owner
William Haug, Sales Manager
841 Rainier Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98144-2837
Phone: 206-323-2020

Fax: 206-632-0801

SIC: 2431 Primary

Cabinetmakers, Inc.
Donald Adler

Tony Braun, Estimator
11420 58th Ave. E.
Puyallup, WA 98373
Phone: 253-848-3541
Fax: 253-848-8047

SIC: 2431 Primary

Can-Am Millwork, Ltd.
Alexandria Moulding, Inc.
Dan Close, General Manager
P.O. Box 169

101 Grant Way

Moxee, WA 98936-0169
Phone: 509-248-2120

Fax: 509-248-2127
alexmo.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Clopay Building Products
Gary Ermish, Director Purchasing
Homes Garage Door

Anil Abraham, General Manager
P.O. Box 1976

Auburn, WA 98071-1976

Phone: 253-931-8900

Fax: 253-939-8508

SIC: 2431 Primary



4 SIC: 2431

Columbia Wood Products, Inc.

John Sheehan, President/Owner
7030 S. 188th St.

Kent, WA 98032-1055

Phone: 425-251-8774

Fax: 425-251-5125
www.cwpdoors@aol.com
info@sunriverindustries.com
SIC: 2431 Primary

Custom Millwork

Pam Rehder, President

P.O. Box 10880

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110-0880
Phone: 206-842-2598

Fax: 206-780-9804

SIC: 2431 Primary

Custom Molding & Millwork
Paul Closson, Owner

1300 Meador Ave. #B4
Bellingham, WA 98226-5827
Phone/Fax: 360-733-5933

SIC: 2431 Primary

Custom Moulding Co., Inc.
Roger Telsey, President

Jerry Mercogliano, General Manager
1970 Milwaukee Way

Tacoma, WA 98421-2702

Phone: 253-627-2367

Fax: 253-627-0148
www.narrows.com/cmi
cmi@narrows.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Doors Northwest, Inc.

Jerry E. and Tom Mattich, Presidents
10013 160th St. E.

Puyallup, WA 98375-9617

Phone: 253-848-6648

Fax: 253-840-5019

SIC: 2431 Primary

Dunbar Doors & Millwork
Don Dunbar, President

1316 Bonneville Ave.

P.O. Box 190

Snohomish, WA 98291-0190
Phone: 360-568-0515

Fax: 360-568-0754

SIC: 2431 Primary

Elochoman Millwork, Inc.
Robert Jungers, President

23 Boege Rd.

Cathlamet, WA 98612-9551
Phone: 360-795-3637

SIC: 2431 Primary

Filliol’s Woodworking
John Filliol, Owner

1606 S. 36th Ave.

Yakima, WA 98902-4861
Phone: 509-453-1500
Fax: 509-453-8098

SIC: 2431 Primary

Glenn Custom Milling
John Glenn, Owner

P.O. Box 1004

Shelton, WA 98584-1004
Phone: 360-426-8900
Fax: 360-426-3915

SIC: 2431 Primary

Inland Fixture Co., Inc.
James E. Lewis, President
2909 N. Crestline St.
Spokane, WA 99207-4898
Phone: 509-487-2759

Fax: 509-487-2750

SIC: 2431 Primary

Interior Construction Specialties

Ernie Gonzalez, President
P.O. Box 5476

11527 Cyrus Way
Mukilteo, WA 98275
Phone: 425-745-8343
Fax: 425-745-0200
info@icsjambs.com
www.icsjambs.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Johnson's Millwork, Inc.
Eric Johnson, President
2319 S. Tacoma Way
Tacoma, WA 98409-7520
Phone: 253-472-5900

Fax: 253-474-0329

SIC: 2431 Primary

Johnston Custom Refinishing
Bill Johnston, Owner

206 E. Young Rd.

Olga, WA 98279-9504

Phone: 360-376-4920

SIC: 2431 Primary

Kinsella Woodworks Co., Inc.
Bob Kinsella, President

301 Nickerson St.

Seattle, WA 98109-1725

Phone: 206-285-5885

Fax: 206-281-7589

SIC: 2431 Primary, 2499 Wood Products, Custom

Furniture & Cabinetry (wood)



Lianga Pacific, Inc.
Archie Matthew Jr., President
P.O. Box 1355

Tacoma, WA 98401-1355
Phone: 253-383-4761

Fax: 253-572-8427
www.lianga.com
sales@lianga.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Maizefield Company

R. Sebastian Eggert, Owner

P.O. Box 336

Port Townsend, WA 98368

Phone: 360-385-6789
maizefield@olimpvs.net
www.maizefield.com

SIC: 2431 Custom Architectural Millwork

Master Millwork, Inc.
Gary W. Monette, CEO

Ron C. Rudd, General Manager
11603 Canyon Rd. E.

Puyallup, WA 98373-4361
Phone: 253-770-2023

Fax: 253-770-3037

SIC: 2431 Primary, 2434 Wood Kitchen Cabinets

Millwork Concepts, Inc.
Rob Vazquez, President

Rob Macke, Vice President
14582 172nd Dr. SE
Monroe, WA 98272-2739
Phone: 360-794-1621

Fax: 360-794-6244

SIC: 2431 Primary

Millwork Supply Co.
John J. Cochrane, President
Kevin Cochrane, Sales Manager
2225 1st Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98134-1407
Phone: 206-622-1450

Fax: 206-292-9176
john@millworksupply.com
www.millworksupply.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Modern Door & Millwork, Inc.
Robert Meyer, President

10729 South A St.

Tacoma, WA 98444

Phone: 253-536-2213

Fax: 253-537-4516
moderndoor@worldnet.att.net

SIC: 2431 Primary

SIC: 2431

Modern Millwork & Design, Inc.
Dennis Key, General Manager

401 W. Washington Ave.

Yakima, WA 98903-1499

Phone: 509-248-3412

Fax: 509-457-1953

SIC: 2431 Primary

Nord Co.

Chad Turner, General Manager
P.O. Box 1187

Everett, WA 98206-1187
Phone: 425-259-9292

Fax: 425-252-3269
www.jeld-wen.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Northstar Woodworks, Inc.
Frank Chambers, President

P.O. Box 1767

Ferndale, WA 98248-1767
Phone: 360-384-0307

Fax: 360-384-1144
info@NorthStarWW.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

NorthWest Door, Inc.
Steve DeWitt, President
Neil Peggar, Controller
P.O. Box 44605

Tacoma, WA 98444-0605
Phone: 253-535-5700
Fax: 253-535-5807

SIC: 2431 Primary

Northwest Window Works, Inc.
Bud Anderson, President

Craig Calvert, General Manager

3223 164th St. SW #N

Lynnwood, WA 98037-3214

Phone: 800-878-4442

Fax: 425-742-8820

nwwindow.com
enquiries@northwestwindowworks.com
SIC: 2431 Primary

OB Williams Co.

Susan McCoy and David Wick, Presidents
1939 1st Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98134-1405

Phone: 206-623-2494 and 800-468-5542
Fax: 206-623-2602
millwork@obwilliams.com
www.obwilliams.com

SIC: 2431 Primary



6 SIC: 2431

Orepac Building Products, Inc.
Bryan Christenson, General Manager

15120 E. Euclid Ave.
Spokane, WA 99216-1801
Phone: 509-892-5555
Fax: 509-892-5550
info@orepac.com
WWWw.orepac.com

SIC: 2431 Primary, 2426 Hardwood Dimension &

Flooring Mill

P & S Doors

Bob Schabot, Partner
5403 Milwaukee Ave. E.
Puyallup, WA 98372-2763
Phone: 253-845-9521
SIC: 2431 Primary

Pacific Door & Window, Inc.
Boyd R. Burns, President

1041 Columbia Blvd.

Longview, WA 98632-1024
Phone: 360-577-9121

Fax: 360-577-8911
www.pacificdoorwindow.com
SIC: 2431 Primary

Pearson Millwork, Inc.
Carl Pearson, President
Kirsten Ingham, Sales

P.O. Box 3246

Arlington, WA 98223-3246
Phone: 360-435-9516

Fax: 360-435-9631
pearsonm@gte.net
www.pearsonmillwork.com
SIC: 2431 Primary

Precision Prehung Doors, Inc.

Doug McLalwain, President
2505 Frank Albert Rd. E. #8105
Fife, WA 98424-2770

Phone: 253-926-7828

Fax: 253-584-8332

SIC: 2431 Primary

Quality Millwork, Inc.
Terry J. Goebel, President
Jay Annis, Shop Supervisor
P.O. Box 3086

Spokane, WA 99220-3086
Phone: 509-534-0738

Fax: 509-535-4588

SIC: 2431 Primary

Quantum Windows & Doors, Inc.
Hugh Matheson, President

2720 34th St.

Everett, WA 98201-4500

Phone: 1-800-287-6650

Fax: 1-888-834-0336
gsales@quantumwindows.com
www.quantumwindows.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Rainier Woodworking Co.
Dennis Engelhart, President
16318 Meridian E. #A
Puyallup, WA 98375-6258
Phone: 253-848-8781

Fax: 253-848-8796

SIC: 2431 Primary

Riverside Millwork, Inc.

Kent Corral, President

Scott Willouthby, Senior Estimator
1026 Riverside Dr.

Mount Vernon, WA 98273-2434
Phone: 360-424-7340

Fax: 360-424-8026

SIC: 2431 Primary

Ruckman, F. Enterprises
Mary L. Ruckman, President
Ruckman’s

Frank Ruckman, Owner
14002 Canyon Rd. E.
Puyallup, WA 98373-5202
Phone: 253-531-9132

Fax: 253-531-8271

SIC: 2431 Primary

Sauder Mouldings, Inc. - Ferndale
Paul Douglas, General Manager

Bill Angstadt, Sales Manager

5575 Nordic Way

Ferndale, WA 98248-9138

Phone: 360-384-4774

Fax: 360-384-4943
sauder@mouldingsinc.com
www.sauder.ca

SIC: 2431 Primary

Seattle Cabinet & Millwork

Michael Howard, President

Mike Stegriy, Vice President

14306 NE 193rd PL.

Woodinville, WA 98072-8402

Phone: 425-486-6272

Fax: 425-485-4381

SIC: 2431 Primary, 2521 Wood Office Furniture



Seattle Stair, Inc.

Seattle Stair and Millwork
Shawn Christman, President
647 S. Alaska St.

Seattle, WA 98108-1728
Phone: 206-587-5354

Fax: 206-622-1042

SIC: 2431 Primary

Skagit Architectural Millwork, Inc.

Alison L. Wells, President

Craig Wells, Vice President

P.O. Box 2297

800 N. 1st St.

Mount Vernon, WA 98273-2297
Phone: 360-336-9587

Fax: 360-336-5490
craigw@skagitarch.com
ww.skagitarch.com

SIC: 2431 Primary

Spokane Woodworking Co.
Jon C. Broadwell, President

1249 N. Atlantic St.

Spokane, WA 99201-2369
Phone: 509-327-3191

Fax: 509-327-7516

SIC: 2431 Primary

The Gazebo & Porchworks
Fred G. McDonald, Owner

728 9th Ave. SW

Puyallup, WA 98371-6744
Phone: 253-848-0502

SIC: 2431 Primary

Traditional Concepts

Lois and Kim McKibben, Partners
7309 75th Ave. NW

Gig Harbor, WA 98335-6636
Phone: 253-851-5784

Fax: 253-851-2029

SIC: 2431 Primary

SIC: 2431

Wayne-Dalton Corp.

Gregory Penley, Plant/General Manager
2001 Industrial Way

Centralia, WA 98531-1913

Phone: 360-736-7651

Fax: 360-736-0652

SIC: 2431 Primary

West Coast Door, Inc.

William B. Swensen, President/CEO
P.O. Box 110936

Tacoma, WA 98411-0936

Phone: 253-272-4269

Fax: 253-572-0385

SIC: 2431 Primary

WW Wells Millwork LLC

Steve J. Aswald, Member

3202 McDougall Ave.

Everett, WA 98201-4434

Phone: 425-259-9155

Fax: 425-259-3532

SIC: 2431 Primary, 2434 Wood Kitchen Cabinets

Yakima Door

Tom Pemberton, General Manager
1123 N. 6th Ave.

P.O. Box 1427

Yakima, WA 98907-1427

Phone: 509-248-2601

Fax: 509-248-8627
tomp@jeld-wen.com
www.jeld-wen.com

SIC: 2431 Primary



8 SIC: 2434

2434 Wood Kitchen Cabinets

Acorn Custom Cabinetry, Inc.
Robert Anderson, Owner

Kathy Anderson, President

P.O. Box 455

Renton, WA 98057-0455

Phone: 425-235-8366

Fax: 425-228-7130

SIC: 2434 Primary

Affinity Custom Woodworking
Steve Birdsall, Owner

10347 8th Ave. NW

Seattle, WA 98177-5105

Phone: 206-784-6282

SIC: 2434 Primary

Affordable Custom Cabinets, Inc.
Eric Hattamer, President

P.O. Box 332

Otis Orchards, WA 99027-0332

Phone: 509-928-2645

Fax: 509-927-4118

Maureen Basinger, Showroom Manager
12115 E. Mission

Spokane, WA 99206

Phone: 509-928-2645 and 1-888-928-2645
Fax: 509-892-4376
sales@affordablecustomcabs.com
www.affordablecustomcabs.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Alexander’s Custom Cabinets, Inc.
Alexander Troger, President

1244 S. Sprague Ave.

Tacoma, WA 98405-2926

Phone: 253-272-5321

Fax: 253-383-1408

SIC: 2434 Primary

Authentic Woodcraft, Inc.
Mark Michaud, President
2-37th St. NW

Auburn, WA 98001-1738
Phone: 253-939-8119

Fax: 253-939-0402
mark@authenticwoodcraft.com
www.authenticwoodcraft.com
SIC: 2434 Primary

Bilt-Rite Custom Cabinets
David Kooreny, Owner

P.O. Box 12

Buckley, WA 98321-0012
Phone: 360-829-0663

SIC: 2434 Primary

Cabinet Distributors, Inc.

Greg Dawson, President/Owner

P.O. Box 539

Elma, WA 98541-0539

Phone: 360-482-3036 and 1-800-207-0302
Fax: 360-482-4449
info@cabinetdistributors.com
www.cabinetdistributors.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Cabinetworks
Herbert Shively

9424 Roosevelt Way NE
Seattle, WA 98115-2844
Phone: 206-524-4864
Fax: 206-526-5013

SIC: 2434 Primary

Carmine’s Fine Woodworking, Inc.
Carmine Ruggiero, President

12265 8th Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98168-2204

Phone: 206-433-6895

Fax: 206-244-0853

woodpro4@aol.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Carras Cabinets, Inc.
Steve Carras

307 E. State St.

Olympia, WA 98501-1133
Phone: 360-754-7330
SIC: 2434 Primary

Colbasia Cabinets, Inc.
Dale & Cindy Good, Owners
1228 E. Wheeler Rd.

Moses Lake, WA 98837-1860
Phone: 509-765-0718

Fax: 509-766-2362

SIC: 2434 Primary

Cornerstone Fine Woodworking, Inc.
Ken Paige, President

5809 238th St. SE #4

Woodinville, WA 98072-8633

Phone: 425-483-7083

Fax: 425-483-7085

SIC: 2434 Primary



Custom Cabinet Design

Doug and Paul Bowden, Owners

3143 Goldie Rd. #F

Oak Harbor, WA 98277-2793

Phone: 360-679-8729

Fax: 360-679-8730

SIC: 2434 Primary, 2511 Wood Household Furniture,
2517 Wood TV, Radio, Phono & Sewing Cabi-
nets

Don’s Cabinets
Donald Moffett, Owner
4502 S. Adams St.
Tacoma, WA 98409-2907
Phone: 253-471-0382
Fax: 253-471-2426
sales@dons cabinets.com
www.donscabinets.com
SIC: 2434 Primary

Eastside Millwork, Inc.
Daniel Dovin, President
7504 224th Ave. NE
Redmond, WA 98053-7935
Phone: 425-868-4616

SIC: 2434 Primary

Fine Wood Cabinets
Charles Hertzler, Plant Manager
645 West Oak St.

Oak Harbor, WA 98277-3552
Phone: 360-675-0555

Fax: 360-679-6681

SIC: 2434 Primary

H & E. Custom Cabinets, Inc.
Elden A. Sapp, President

10318 32nd St. E.

Edgewood, WA 98372-1750
Phone: 253-848-3534

Fax: 253-848-8373

SIC: 2434 Primary

High-Rise Cabinets, Inc.
Ralph Alskog, President

Dean Grefthen, Vice President
2755 Airport Way S.

Seattle, WA 98134-2112
Phone: 206-583-0144

Fax: 206-583-0143
hrcralph@nwlink.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

SIC: 2434

Huntwood Industries

Tim Hunt, President

Al Weiss, Purchasing Manager

3808 N. Sullivan Rd. #26

Spokane, WA 99216-1616

Phone: 509-924-5858 and 1-800-873-7350
Fax: 509-928-6647

www.huntwood.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

JP Cabinets

Tim Fraser, Owner

302 Tumwater Truck Route
Port Angeles, WA 98363
Phone: 360-457-9181

Fax: 360-457-9799

SIC: 2434 Primary

Jerry’s Workbench

Jerry May, Owner

2419 Little Hanaford Rd.

Centralia, WA 98531-8915

Phone: 360-330-2221 and 1-800-550-2221
Fax: 360-330-5880
jerryswb@cen.quik.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Joe’s Cabinet Shop
Joe Sipma, Owner

2001 E. Pole Rd.

Everson, WA 98247-9616
Phone/Fax: 360-966-7949
SIC: 2434 Primary

King Brothers Woodworking, Inc.
Curtis P. King, President

Jason Eversole, Operations Manager

P.O. Box 3024

Yakima, WA 98903-0024

Phone: 509-453-4683

Fax: 509-453-4661

SIC: 2434 Primary

Kristine's

Ron Jasiecki, Owner

7251 Oak Bay Rd.

Port Ludlow, WA 98365-9441
Phone: 360-437-0136

Fax: 360-437-0975
info@Kristinescabinets.com
www.kristinescabinets.com
SIC: 2434 Primary



10 SIC: 2434

Mark Mayer & Associates
Mark Mayer, Owner

3816 Latona Ave. NE

Seattle, WA 98105-6813
Phone: 206-547-7723
wooddawg@seanet.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

MccCall Wood, Inc.
Jim McCall, President

I and B Wood, Inc.
Doug Wood, Owner
5700 Airport Way S.
Seattle, WA 98108-2711
Phone: 206-767-9798
Fax: 206-768-0460

SIC: 2434 Primary

New Whatcom Interiors
John Blethen, Owner

1123 Railroad Ave.
Bellingham, WA 98225-5007
Phone: 360-671-3389
jhblethen@hotmail.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Northwest Cabinets

Allan Wahl, President/Owner/Salesman
10007 160th St. E.

Puyallup, WA 98375-9617

Phone: 253-848-6688

Fax: 253-841-4596
c.sahl@worldnet.att.net
www.northwestcabinets.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Old Time Woodwork, Inc.
Vern Farvour, President

Dave Custance, Sales Manager
2105 S. C St.

Tacoma, WA 98402-1504
Phone: 253-272-7611

Fax: 253-572-1417
rotww@otww.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Pasquier Panel Products, Inc.
Pasquier Panel

Steve Pasquier, Sales
1510 Puyallup St.
Sumner, WA 98390
Phone: 253-863-6323
Fax: 253-891-7993
steve@pasquierpanel.com
sales@pasquierpanel.com
pasquierpanel.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Patrick’s Specialty Cabinets
Patrick Haagen, Owner

1944 S. Market Blvd.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Phone: 360-748-6952

SIC: 2434 Primary

Price & Visser Millwork, Inc.
Steve Price, President

2536 Valencia St.

Bellingham, WA 98226-3736
Phone: 360-734-7700

Fax: 360-734-7941

SIC: 2434 Custom Millwork

Riverton Heights Cabinet Shop
Karl R. Mayer, President

Debra Mayer, Comptroller

15025 Military Rd. S.

Seattle, WA 98188-2194

Phone: 206-242-8388

Fax: 206-243-7363

SIC: 2434 Primary, 2431 Millwork

Royal Cabinets, Inc.
Dan McGinn, President
9607 Canyon Rd. E.
Puyallup, WA 98373-1057
Phone: 253-536-6879
Fax: 253-536-6376

SIC: 2434 Primary

Saddle Mt. Lumber

Don Komen

P.O. Box 678

Newport, WA 99156-0678

Phone: 509-447-2707

danak@povn.com

www.povn.com \sdlmtn

SIC: 2434 Stair Systems, Cabinets, and Furniture

Sheldon Custom Cabinets, Ltd.
Randall Sheldon, President

20626 50th Ave. W.

Lynnwood, WA 98036-7639

Phone: 425-778-0043

Fax: 425-670-3906

SIC: 2434 Primary

Steve’s Cabinets

Cabinets by Steve, Inc.

Steve Aichinger, President

10608 Steele St. S.

Lakewood, WA 98499

Phone: 253-581-4311

Fax: 253-581-5486

SIC: 2434 Cabinet and Vanity Maker



Sunlight Woodenworks, Inc.
Robert Love, President

876 E. Johns Prairie Rd.

Shelton, WA 98584-1267

Phone: 360-426-1393

SIC: 2434 Primary

Superior Crafted Cabinets, Inc.
Paul Kruger, President

2420 E. Trent Ave.

Spokane, WA 99202-3849

Phone: 509-535-9403

Fax: 509-535-4063

SIC: 2434 Primary

Surewood Custom Cabinets, Inc.

Mike Swanton, President
3808 N. Sullivan Rd. #11
Spokane, WA 99216-1616
Phone: 509-893-9522
SIC: 2434 Primary

Tacoma Fixture Co., Inc.
Jim Ryan, President

Jay Young, General Manager
1815 E. D St.

Tacoma, WA 98421-1598
Phone: 253-383-5541

Fax: 253-383-3170
www.tacomafixture.com
SIC: 2434 Primary

The Room Maker

Jim Thompson, Owner

22218 SE Bain Rd.

Maple Valley, WA 98038-6522
Phone: 425-432-3324

SIC: 2434 Primary

Valley Cabinets

Valley Cabinet Shop, Inc.

J.D. Brown and A.E. Steddard, Partners
22502 S. Ward Gap Rd.

Prosser, WA 99350-6582

Phone: 509-786-2717

Fax: 509-786-2150

SIC: 2434 Primary

Van’s Cabinet Shop LLC
Bob Van Hofwegen, Owner
Eric Van Hofwegen, Manager
426 E. Wiser Lake Rd.
Lynden, WA 98264-9454
Phone/Fax: 360-354-5845
ednbeck@msn.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

SIC: 2434

Viking Cabinets, Inc.
Randy Larson, President
24215 Mountain Hwy E.
Spanaway, WA 98387-7001
Phone: 253-875-1555

Fax: 253-875-1550
vikingcabinc@aol.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Walker Custom Cabinets
Sylvan Craft, Inc.

Dobum Kim, President/Owner
11336 120th Ave. NE
Kirkland, WA 98033-4530
Phone: 425-827-7050

Fax: 425-822-0924

SIC: 2434 Primary

Waterbury Woodworks
Tom Waterbury, Owner
1103 NE 95th St. #A
Vancouver, WA 98665-8957
Phone: 360-574-3418

Fax: 360-574-4053

SIC: 2434 Primary

Wiggins Custom Woodworks, Inc.
Daniel V. Wiggins, President

218 St. Helens Ave.

Tacoma, WA 98402-2522

Phone: 253-627-8396

Fax: 253-627-8731
wigginscwd@aol.com

SIC: 2434 Primary

Wood House Custom Cabinets
Dave Curwick, President

3111 T Ave.

Anacortes, WA 98221-3495

Phone: 360-293-2890

Fax: 360-299-3455

SIC: 2434 Primary

Wood Specialties of Seattle, Inc.
Ernest Clifton, Owner

1908 E. Mercer St.

Seattle, WA 98112-4029

Phone: 206-324-3754

Fax: 206-324-3926

SIC: 2434 Primary

11



12 SIC: 2435 - 2439

2435 Hardwood Veneer & Plywood

Armstrong Lumber Co., Inc.
James R. Armstrong, President
2709 Auburn Way N.

Auburn, WA 98002-2499

Phone: 253-833-6666

Fax: 253-833-5878

SIC: 2435 Primary; 2431 Millwork, 2439 Structural
Wood Members, 2452 Prefabricated Wood

Buildings & Components

2439 Structural Wood Members

BMC West Truss

Richard Seavy & Matthew Johnson, Plant Managers

P.O. Box 19222

Spokane, WA 99219-9222
Phone: 509-244-5011
Fax: 509-244-0716
MJohnson@bmcwest.com
www.BMCWest.com

SIC: 2439 Primary

Craft Wall of Oregon, Inc.
James Enneking, General Manager
Jan Yenson, Marketing Director
P.O. Box 1304

Pasco, WA 99301-5860

Phone: 509-547-2436

Fax: 509-547-2187

SIC: 2439 Primary

Evergreen Truss & Supply
Dwight S. Tipton, President
Mike Culp, Plant Manager
P.O. Box 1283

Deer Park, WA 99006-1283
Phone: 509-276-5088

Fax: 509-276-5080
mike@e-truss.net
evergreen@e-truss.net

SIC: 2439 Primary

Evergreen Truss Co., Inc.
Jerry Richards, Owner

6302 NE 127th Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98682-5819
Phone: 360-256-2300

Fax: 360-892-0017

SIC: 2439 Trusses

Evergreen Truss Manufacturing
Loren Lindstrand, President

David James, Secretary

P.O. Box 3426

Arlington, WA 98223-7843

Phone: 360-435-9435

Fax: 360-435-6220

SIC: 2439 Primary

Fitzgibbons Industries, Inc.
Chester Fitzgibbons, Owner

837 29th Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98144-3121
Phone/Fax: 206-323-6023

SIC: 2439 Primary

) Squared Timberworks, Inc.
Juhani Nurmia, President

5448 Shilshole Ave. NW

Seattle, WA 98107-4022

Phone: 206-781-3000

Fax: 206-781-1600

SIC: 2439 Primary

Olympic Structures, Inc.
Mason Manning, President
1850 93rd Ave. SW
Olympia, WA 98512-9197
Phone: 360-943-5433

Fax: 360-352-1529

SIC: 2439 Primary

Oso Lumber & Hardware Co.
Mike Cook, President

21015 SR 9 NE

Arlington, WA 98223-8260
Phone: 360-435-8397

Fax: 360-435-3521

SIC: 2439 Primary



Pacific Woodtech Corp.

Tomoaki Kato, President

Greg K. Tomlinson, Purchasing Manager
P.O. Box 465

Burlington, WA 98233-0465

Phone: 360-707-2200

Fax: 360-707-2211
gtomlinson@pacificwoodtech.com
www.pacificwoodtech.com

SIC: 2439 Primary

Peninsula Truss Co, Inc.
Rick Barnes, Owner
Peninsula Truss

Dave Jory, Owner

P.O. Box 1980

Belfair, WA 98528-1980
Phone: 360-275-0455

Fax: 360-275-0475

SIC: 2439 Primary

Precision Truss, Inc.

Dave Lamon, President

Warren Langland, Production Manager
61 Lake Farm Rd.

Port Angeles, WA 98362-9596

Phone: 360-452-3305

Fax: 360-452-2521

SIC: 2439 Primary

Stimson Lumber Co.

Bob Banchero, Plant Manager
Stimson Lumber-Shelton Co.
Tim Brown, Plant Superintendent
195 Ribelin Rd.

Chehalis, WA 98532-8178
Phone: 360-748-9207

Fax: 360-748-1841

SIC: 2439 Primary

Structural Components, Inc.
Philip Fluaitt, President

3107 W. Washington Ave.
Yakima, WA 98903-1192

Phone: 509-457-8530

Fax: 509-575-8667

SIC: 2439 Primary

Tri-County Truss, Inc.
Roy Schiferl, President

Gary Lund, Plant Manager
15599 Ashten Rd.
Burlington, WA 98233-3662
Phone: 360-757-8500

Fax: 360-757-8758

SIC: 2439 Primary

SIC: 2439

Truss Company & Building Supply
William Matheny, President

Cliff Foster, General Manager

P.O. Box 1770

Sumner, WA 98390-0380

Phone: 253-863-5555

Fax: 253-891-1163

SIC: 2439 Primary

Truss Engineering, Inc.

Gael Rowland, President

Todd Burger, General Manager

322 Rowland Rd.

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284-8075
Phone: 360-856-1850

Fax: 360-856-4228

SIC: 2439 Roof Truss Manufacturing

Trus-Way, Inc.

Steve Turner, Owner/President
P.O. Box 5005

Vancouver, WA 98668-5005
Phone: 360-750-1470

Fax: 360-750-1493

SIC: 2439 Primary

Twin Peaks Truss, Inc.
Larry Pomeroy, President

P.O. Box 828

Maple Valley, WA 98038-0828
Phone: 425-413-1431

Fax: 425-413-1433
twintrus@aol.com

SIC: 2439 Primary

Valley Best-Way Building Supply
Gary Smith, President

P.O. Box 14024

Spokane, WA 99214-0024

Phone: 509-924-1250

Fax: 509-922-5420

SIC: 2439 Primary

Vanderpol Building Components, Inc.

Jeffrey Vanderpol, President
841 E. Badger Rd.

Lynden, WA 98264-9502
Phone: 360-354-5883

Fax: 360-354-1584
jeff@vanderpol.com
www.vanderpol.com

SIC: 2439 Primary

13



14 SIC: 2439 - 2441

Web Joist Northwest Corporation
Steve Sweet

Jennifer Richart, Office Manager

118 Borovec Rd.

Chehalis, WA 98532-8714

Phone: 360-748-1173

Fax: 360-748-6151
jennifer@webjoist.com
www.webjoist.com

SIC: 2439 Web Roof and Floor Joists

2441 Wood Boxes

Commercial Crating, Inc.
Calvin Amick, President

P.O. Box 2138

Auburn, WA 98071-2138
Phone: 206-624-5399

Fax: 253-804-8619

SIC: 2441 Primary

Custom Crating Co., Inc.
Steve Walum, President

James Studer, General Manager
233 S. Holden St.

Seattle, WA 98108-4359
Phone: 206-762-6543

Fax: 206-762-6579
teresa@customcrating.com
www.customcrating.com

SIC: 2441 Primary

Johnson Box LLC

Greg Johnson, Owner

P.O. Box 2465

Wenatchee, WA 98807

Phone: 509-665-0189

Fax: 509-665-9735

goesinabox@aol.com

johnsonbox.com

SIC: 2441 Produce Boxes & Components for Fruit &
Vegetable Industry, Gift boxes

Mann Brothers, Inc.
Jerry A. Mann, President
P.O. Box 111

Thorp, WA 98946-0111
Wood Box Factory
Terry Roller, Owner
P.O. Box 186

Thorp, WA 98946-0186
Phone: 509-964-2121
Fax: 509-925-2124
woodbox@kvalley.com
SIC: 2441 Primary

Seattle-Tacoma Box, Inc.
Ferd J. Nist Jr., President
Seattle-Tacoma Box Company
Ferd Nist, President

23400 71st P1S.

Kent, WA 98032-2994

Phone: 253-854-9700

Fax: 253-852-0891

SIC: 2441 Primary

World Wide Gormet Foods, Inc.
Alaska Smoke House

Jack Praino, President

21616 87th Ave. SE

Woodinville, WA 98072-8017

Phone: 360-668-9404 or 800-422-0852
Fax: 360-668-1005
jackprainoemsn.com
www.alaskasmokehouse.com

SIC: 2441 Primary



SIC: 2448

15

2448 Wood Pallets & Skids

A & ) Brokerage & Pallet Co.
Steve Shuman, President

P.O. Box 6332

11402 E. 53rd Ave. 100

Spokane, WA 99217-0906
Phone: 509-483-3003

Fax: 509-483-3014

SIC: 2448 Primary, 2431

Applied Industries, Inc.
Dale Novotny, Executive Director
P.O. Box 123

Longview, WA 98632-7075
Phone: 360-425-6404

Fax: 360-425-6405
applied@cport.com

SIC: 2448 Primary

Cascade Pallet Co., Inc.
Martin Haberman, President
P.O. Box 1505

Ellensburg, WA 98926-1505
Phone: 509-962-4213

Fax: 509-962-1370

SIC: 2448 Primary

Christian Wood Products
Rodney B. Roe, Owner

P.O. Box 435

Green Acres, WA 99016

C.W. Products

3808 N. Sullivan, Bldg #15
Spokane, WA 99212

Phone: 509-926-1033

Fax: 509-926-2308

SIC: 2448 Primary

Columbia Industries

Rich Foeppel, President

Jay Taylor, Director of Operations
900 S. Dayton

P.O. Box 7346

Kennewick, WA 99336-5667
Phone: 509-582-4142

Fax: 509-586-3825 or 509-585-1443
jayt@columbiaindustries.com
columbiaindustries.com

SIC: 2448 Primary

FP’s Pallet Recycling

Freeman Pruitt, Owner

FP Enterprises

Martin Jacaway, General Manager

7020 Ohop Valley Rd. E.

Eatonville, WA 98328-9343

Phone: 360-832-7411

Fax: 360-832-7211

martin@fpspallets.com

SIC: 2448 Primary, 2431 Wood Jams/Doors

Girard Wood Products, Inc.
Steve Vipond, President

P.O. Box 830

Puyallup, WA 98371-0075
Phone: 253-845-0505

Fax: 253-845-5463

SIC: 2448 Primary, 2431

) & ) Wood Products, Inc.
Glen Groves, President

Jack Shaw, General Manager
P.O. Box 939

Naches, WA 98937-0939
Phone: 509-248-8874

Fax: 509-653-1127
jjwoodproducts.com
jack@jjwoodproducts.com
SIC: 2448 Primary

Nepa Pallet & Container Co., Inc.
Patrick Sherry, Vice-President/General Manager
P.O. Box 399

Snohomish, WA 98291-0399

Phone: 360-568-3185

Fax: 360-568-9135

general@nepapallet.com

SIC: 2448 Primary

Pallet Services, Inc.
Dale Webster, Yard Manager
Gene Ash, Salesman

6314 7th Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98108-3439
Phone: 206-764-4800

SIC: 2448 Primary



16 SIC: 2448 - 2449

Perry Pallet & Box S & W Manufacturing Co.
Max L. Perry, President Lois Ammons, President

Perry Pallet LLC Steve Ammons, General Manager
Max, Marc, and Joel Perry 7414 NE 47th Ave.
President/Production & Transportation Manager Vancouver, WA 98661-1328
7200 Delta Line Rd. #B Phone: 360-690-8558

Ferndale, WA 98248-9706 Fax: 360-690-4453

Phone: 360-366-5239 SIC: 2448 Primary

Fax: 360-366-0420
perrypall@juno.com

SIC: 2448 Primary Skookum Lumber Co.

D.W. Smyth, President
Floyd D. Brown, General Manager

Precision Wood Products, Inc. P.O. Box 1398

Marley B. Petersen, President Olympia, WA 98507

Ed Timmins, Sales Manager Phone: 360-426-9721

P.O. Box 529 Fax: 360-426-1935
Vancouver, WA 98666-0529 www.skookumlumber.com
Phone: 360-694-8322 SIC: 2448 Primary

Fax: 360-696-1530

SIC: 2448 Primary Vancouver Manufacturing, Inc.

Alan Ware, President

Rainer Pallet Corp Mindy Duffy, Office Manager
Joseph L. Silva, President 765 S. 32nd St.

Rich Dubrul, Vice President Washougal, WA 98671-2519
4402 B St. NW Phone: 360-835-8519
Auburn, WA 98001-1722 Fax: 360-835-8521

Phone: 253-813-0770 vancmanf@aol.com

Fax: 253-813-0793 SIC: 2448 Primary

www.rainierpallet.com
SIC: 2448 Primary

2449 Wood Containers

Armour Manufacturing/Construction Northwest Containers, Inc.
Mia Armour-Ottow, President David Powell, President

Otto Ottow, General Manager/CEO P.O. Box 427

8201 Durango St. SW Toledo, WA 98591-0427
Lakewood, WA 98499-4523 Phone: 360-864-2571

Phone: 253-984-1213 Fax: 360-864-8120

Fax: 253-984-1334 SIC: 2449 Primary

armourmsg@aol.com

SIC: 2449 Primary Snorkel Stove Co., Inc.

Thomas Slater, President

Crate Tech, Inc. Thomas Hellmann, General Manager
Ray Fricks, President 4216 6th Ave. S.

6206 S. 190th St. Seattle, WA 98108-1701

Kent, WA 98032-3102 Phone: 206-340-0981

Phone: 425-251-6344 Fax: 206-340-0982

Fax: 425-251-6595 hottubs@snorkel.com
crating@aol.com www.snorkel.com

cratetech.com SIC: 2449 Primary

SIC: 2449 Primary



SIC: 2452 17

2452 Prefabricated Wood Buildings & Components

Cascade Log Homes

Patrick F. Carr & Rick Carr, Owners
P.O. Box 85

Kalama, WA 98625-0101

Phone: 360-673-5080

Fax: 360-673-5280
clh@kalama.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

Fleetwood Homes of Washington
Van Pope, General Manager

Robert V. Pope, General Manager

211 5th St.

Woodland, WA 98674-9496

Phone: 360-225-9461

Fax: 360-225-5069 or 360-225-5808
SIC: 2452 Primary

Greco Homes

Greco Homes & Sunrooms

Daniel Greco, President

11403 58th Ave. E.

Puyallup, WA 98373-4351

Phone: 253-848-5537 or 800-933-7666
Fax: 253-848-7847

grecohomes.com
info@grecohomes.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

International Homes of Cedar, Inc.
Pete Geffe, President

P.O. Box 268

Woodinville, WA 98072

Phone: 360-668-8511

Fax: 360-668-5562

Tom Prevette, Director of Business Development
P.O. Box 886

Woodinville, WA 98072

Phone: 800-767-7674

Fax: 360-668-5562

www.cedarleader.com

ihc@ihoc.com

SIC: 2452 Pre-cut homes

Northwest Woodworking, Inc.
Mike Bryant, President/Owner

2260 Brown Rd.

Ferndale, WA 98248-9611

Phone: 360-384-6445

SIC: 2452 Primary, 2431

Oakwood Homes Corporation
Rudy Menchaca, General Manager
Oakwood Mobile Homes, Inc.
Darwin Newlin, General Manager
3210 W. 19th Ave.

Kennewick, WA 99337-2318
Phone: 509-582-1100

Fax: 509-582-6989

SIC: 2452 Primary

Pan Adobe Cedar Homes, Inc.
John L. Hubbard, President
Prefabricated Homes

Kevin Sloan, President

4350 Lake Washington Blvd. N.
Renton, WA 98056-1545
Phone: 425-255-8260

Fax: 425-255-8630
design@panabodehomes.com
www.panabodehomes.com
SIC: 2452 Primary

Seattle Sun Systems, Inc.
Tim Magee, President

Renee Parisol, Manager

1701 1st Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98134-1403
Phone: 206-343-2822

Fax: 206-343-7559
seasun@seanet.com
seattlesun.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

Shire Mountain Log Homes

Jay Robinson, President

539 US Hwy 12

Chehalis, WA 98532-8404

Phone: 360-262-9338

Fax: 360-262-9893
questions@shiremountainloghomes.com
www.shiremountainloghomes.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

Strom Building Systems

Jeff Strom, President

Debbie Bornstedt, Office Manager
705 Colorado St.

Kelso, WA 98626-5506

Phone: 360-577-0422

Fax: 360-636-5615

SIC: 2452 Primary



18 SIC: 2452 - 2491

Sylvan Products, Inc.
Kenneth Haines Sr., President
Haines Way Log Homes
Ken Haines, President

4729 State Hwy 3 SW #3

Port Orchard, WA 98367-9188
Phone/Fax: 360-674-2511
SIC: 2452 Primary

Timbercraft Homes, Inc.

Charles Landau, President

Vanessa Brower, Client Services Manager
85 Martin Rd.

Port Townsend, WA 98368-9768

Phone: 360-385-3051

Fax: 360-385-7745
info@timbercraft.com
www.timbercraft.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

Timberland Homes, Inc.
Gilbert W. Wood, President
1201 37th St. NW

Auburn, WA 98001-2417
Phone: 253-735-3435

Fax: 253-939-8803
custom@timberland-homes.com
www.timberland-homes.com
SIC: 2452 Primary

True Log Homes

Jim Maushak, President
4208 Mt. Baker Hwy
Everson, WA 98247-9422
Phone: 360-592-2322
Fax: 360-592-2719
truelog.com

SIC: 2452 Primary

West Coast Mills, Inc.
Ben L. Jones, President
Far West Homes

Jerry Folger, Director of Sales
P.O. Box 480

Chehalis, WA 98532-0480
Phone: 360-748-3351

Fax: 360-748-6443
jfolger@farwesthomes.com
www.farwesthomes.com
SIC: 2452 Primary

2491 Pole Manufacturing and Wood Preserving

Allweather Wood Treaters
Alan Wade, President

Rick Danielson, Vice President/Sales
P.O. Box 227

Washougal, WA 98671-0227
Phone: 360-835-8547

Fax: 360-835-3692
r.danielson@allweatherwood.com
www.allweatherwood.com

SIC: 2491 Primary

Colville Posts & Poles, Inc.
Eugene Spring, President

Geo Laroche, General Manager
P.O. Box 535

Colville, WA 99114-0535
Phone: 509-684-6363

Fax: 509-684-3577

SIC: 2491 Primary

Exterior Wood, Inc.

Stan Bishoprick III, Owner
Steve Hogan, General Manager
P.O. Box 206

Washougal, WA 98671-0206
Phone: 360-835-8561

Fax: 360-835-8754
info@exteriorwood.com
exteriorwood.com

SIC: 2491 Primary

Inchelium Tribal Wood Treatment Plant
Mike Stensgar, Plant Manager

P.O. Box 286

Inchelium, WA 99138-0286

Phone: 509-722-4221

Fax: 509-722-3668

vis@theofficenet.com

SIC: 2491 Primary



JH Baxter & Co.

Tom Orthmeyer, Plant Manager
P.O. Box 305

Arlington, WA 98223-0305
Phone: 360-435-2146

Fax: 360-435-3035
torthmey@jhbaxter.com
www.jhbaxter.com

SIC: 2491 Primary

Oeser Co.

Christopher M. Secrist, President
Judge Godfrey, General Manager
P.O. Box 156

Bellingham, WA 98227-0156
Phone: 360-734-1480

Fax: 360-671-8785
polejudge@cs.com

SIC: 2491 Primary

PSR Co.
K. DePriest, President

Camrin Company, Inc. PSR Company

Bruce Lines, Vice President/Sales
P.O. Box 3423

Kirkland, WA 98083-3423
Phone: 206-932-0445

Fax: 206-932-0237
psrcompany@aol.com

SIC: 2491 Primary

2493 Reconstituted

SIC: 2491 - 2493

Spokane Tribal Wood Products

Fred Andrew, General Manager

Charles Stone, Lance Wynne, Managers

P.O. Box 161

Wellpinit, WA 99040-0161
Phone: 509-258-7764

Fax: 509-258-4331

SIC: 2491 Primary

Western Wood Preserving
Michael D. Reimer, President

1313 Zehnder St.

P.O. Box 1250

Sumner, WA 98390-0250

Phone: 253-863-8191

Fax: 253-863-9129
info@westernwoodpreserving.com
www.westernwoodpreserving.com
SIC: 2491 Primary

Wood Products

19

Northwest Forest Products
Thomas Read, President

Dave Komar, Sales Manager
1476 Thorne Rd.

Tacoma, WA 98421-3204
Phone: 253-272-6062

Fax: 253-272-1273
nwip@nwfp.com
www.nwforestproducts.com
SIC: 2493 Primary

Pocock Racing Shells
William Tytus

Marcia Tapp, Manager
2212 Pacific Ave.

Everett, WA 98201-4524
Phone: 425-252-6658
www.pocock.com

SIC: 2493 Primary

Solo Leasing & Development Corp.

Wally Marthaller, Owner

Jeff Marthaller, Operations Manager

P.O. Box 1430

Longview, WA 98632-7847
Phone: 360-425-0151

Fax: 360-423-2917
jmarthaller@tdn.com

SIC: 2493 Primary



20 SIC: 2499

2499 Wood Products

Aberdeen Wood Components

Dan Downey, President

P.O. Box 986

Aberdeen, WA 98520-0203

Phone: 360-533-3070

Fax: 360-533-3071

SIC: 2499 Primary, 2421 Sawing & Planing Mills

Artists’ Edge, Inc.
William Greenlaw, President
P.O. Box 206

Silverdale, WA 98383-0206
Phone: 360-698-3113

Fax: 360-698-7383

SIC: 2499 Primary

C D Pellet Co.

Cherie Moomaw, Owner
P.O. Box 3185

Omak, WA 98841-3185
Phone: 509-826-2059
Fax: 509-826-4310

SIC: 2499 Primary

Columbia Cedar, Inc.
Ralph Schmidt, President
4219 Hwy 395 N.

Kettle Falls, WA 99141-9507
Phone: 509-738-4711

Fax: 509-738-4713
columbiac@plix.com

SIC: 2499 Primary

Columbia Cutstock, Inc.
Dennis N. Lockard, President

606 Wagon Rd.

Dayton, WA 99328-9689

Phone: 509-382-2509

Fax: 509-382-2161

SIC: 2499 Primary, 2431 Millwork

Dependable Ladder & Garage Door

Bryce Nieman, President/Owner

2402 Castlevale Rd.

Yakima, WA 98902-1112

Phone: 509-453-2438

Fax: 509-453-0922

SIC: 2499 Primary, Aluminum ladders & install,
Service garage, overhead door openers

Dura-Plaque

Douglas H Williams, Owner /President
1515 130th Ave. NE

Bellevue, WA 98005-2218

Phone: 425-454-3740

Fax: 425-454-5203
dougw@washingtonawards.com
www.washingtonawards.com

SIC: 2499 Primary

Flounder Bay Boat Lumber Company
Erica Pickett, President/Co-Owner

1019 3rd St.

Anacortes, WA 98221-1503

Phone: 360-293-2369

Fax: 360-299-0309
boatkit@flounderbay.com
www.flounderbay.com

SIC: 2499 Primary, 3732 Wood Boats

Gurian Instruments, Inc.
Michael Gurian, President
206 3rd Ave. S. #200

Seattle, WA 98104-2697
Phone: 206-467-7990

Fax: 206-467-8288

SIC: 2499 Primary

Howard Manufacturing Co.
W. J. Howard, General Manager
21255 76th Ave. S.

Kent, WA 98032-2443

Phone: 253-395-7170

Fax: 253-395-7270

SIC: 2499 Primary

Inwood Industries

David Fergerson, President
21828 87th Ave. SE #C
Woodinville, WA 98072-8054
Phone: 425-353-1981

Fax: 425-483-6017
www.inwoodwindows.com
djf@inwoodwindows.com
SIC: 2499 Primary

Marvel Industries

John Moen, President
Joanne Reid, Office Manager
2931 36th St.

Everett, WA 98201-4507
Phone: 425-339-2676

Fax: 425-259-5479

SIC: 2499 Primary



Nor-Rod Co.

Mary E. Rose, Owner

16925 Chumstick Hwy.
Leavenworth, WA 98826-9579
Phone: 509-548-4479

SIC: 2499 Primary

Northwest Wood Products, Inc.
Art House, President

P.O. Box 330

Kettle Falls, WA 99141-0330

Phone: 509-738-6190

Fax: 509-738-6554

SIC: 2499 Primary

Fred Tebb & Sons

Tom and John Tebb, Co-Owner
4109 192nd St. E.

Tacoma, WA 98446-2745

1906 Marc St.

Tacoma, WA 98421

Phone: 253-272-4107

Fax: 253-272-4292
JohnTebb@yahoo.com

SIC: 2499 Primary

Thunderbird Furniture Co.
Bob Jacobson, Branch Manager
Spangle Wood Products

Rick Claridge, Plant Manager
P.O. Box 238

Spangle, WA 99031-0238
Phone: 509-245-3285

Fax: 509-245-3324

SIC: 2499 Primary

Tipton Designs

Bruce Tipton, Owner

6308 100th St. NE
Marysville, WA 98270-2118
Phone: 360-653-3903

SIC: 2499 Primary

Tubafor Mill, Inc.

Gary Couling, President

Mike Pedersen, Vice President
P.O. Box U

Morton, WA 98356

Phone: 360-496-6777

Fax: 360-496-5252
mike@tubafor.com
tubafor.com

SIC: 2499 Primary

SIC: 2499

Tumwater Lumber Co.
Leonard W. Petersen, Controller
Larry Nelson, General Manager
P.O. Box 4158

Olympia, WA 98501-0158
Phone: 360-352-1548

Fax: 360-943-4091

SIC: 2499 Primary

Unique Wood N'Things
Dan Summers, Owner

Kit Summers, Partner

P.O. Box 35

Pacific, WA 98047-0035
Phone: 253-735-1748

Fax: 253-887-1945

SIC: 2499 Primary

Wood Pellet Co., Inc.
Richard Rathvon, President
P.O. Box 307

Oakville, WA 98568-0307
Phone: 360-273-6982

SIC: 2499 Primary

Woodcrafts by Terry, Inc.

Terry Smigun, President

Woodcrafts by Terry

Mark Smigun, President

2019 E. Bakerview Rd.

Bellingham, WA 98226-9100

Phone: 360-676-1015 or 888-356-6001
Fax: 360-676-8273
woodcraftsbyterry@aol

SIC: 2499 Primary

21



22 SIC: 2511

2511 Wood Household Furniture

Aanes, Greg Furniture, Inc.
Greg Aanes Furniture

Greg Aanes, President

319 E. Champion St.
Bellingham, WA 98225-4501
Phone: 360-733-9101

Fax: 360-733-2084
gaanes@gregaanesfurniture.com
www.gregaanesfurniture.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Accent Wood Creations
Troy Emmons, Owner

1016 S. 49th Ave.

Yakima, WA 98908-3712
Phone: 509-966-8534

Fax: 509-966-7720
emmonsaandasn@msn

SIC: 2511 Primary

Ahrenius Manufacturing Co.

Dennis Ahrenius, President
1425 S. 93rd St.

Seattle, WA 98108-5107
Phone: 206-762-5597

Fax: 206-762-7911

SIC: 2511 Primary

Air-Tite Mfg., Inc.
John Peppmiller, President
P.O. Box 1183

Sultan, WA 98294-1183
Phone: 360-793-3435
Fax: 360-793-1794
airtite@skyvalley.net
sales@allaboutlogs.com
www.airtite.com

SIC: 2511 Primary

Alan Rosen Furniture Maker
Alan Rosen, Owner

3740 Legoe Bay Rd.

Lummi Island, WA 98262-8628
Phone: 360-758-7452

Fax: 360-758-7498
alindyrosen@earthlink.net

SIC: 2511 Primary, 2521 Office Furniture

Blasé S. Gorny Design Ltd.
Blasé S. Gorny, President

3810 W. Skokomish Valley Rd.
Shelton, WA 98584-7433
Phone: 360-426-5613

Fax: 360-426-3313

SIC: 2511 Furniture and Cabinet Makers

Briarwood Furniture
Terry Johanson, President
9215 195th Ave. NE
Redmond, WA 98053-9422
Phone: 425-558-0919

Fax: 425-558-4176
www.briarwoodfurniture.com
taj@briwood.com

SIC: 2511 Primary

Carney Products Co., Ltd.
James Comerford, President
222 N. Wall St., Suite 306
Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-242-5000

Fax: 509-252-3148
jimc@carneyprducts.com
Norm Suenkel, General Manager
1369 Railroad Ave.

St. Maries, ID 83861

Phone: 208-245-3221

Fax: 208-245-2929
norms@carneyprducts.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Double Bluff Design, Inc.
Kris Janssen, President

4433 Russell Rd.

Mukilteo, WA 98275-5421
Phone: 425-347-1767

Fax: 425-347-0652

SIC: 2511 Primary

Dungeness Woodworks

Steve Tharinger & Yvonne Yokota, Partners
2747 Towne Rd.

Sequim, WA 98382-7849

Phone/Fax: 360-683-6480

SIC: 2511 Primary

Emerald Home Furnishings

Evan Ritchie, President

Bernie Miller, Operations

3025 Pioneer Way E.

Tacoma, WA 98443-1602

Phone: 253-922-1400 or 800-605-6304
Fax: 253-922-3747
evanr@emeraldhome.com

SIC: 2511 Primary



Ferguson Woodworking, Inc.
John Ferguson, President/Owner
5978B Guide Meridian Rd.
Bellingham, WA 98226-9720
Phone: 360-398-1543

Fax: 360-398-1446

SIC: 2511 Primary

Foss Furniture & Veneering
Furniture by Foss

Harold N. Foss, Owner

811 NW 47th St.

Seattle, WA 98107-4534

Phone: 206-783-3626

SIC: 2511 Primary

Freeze Furniture & Manufacturing, Inc.

Vern R. Freeze, President

3808 N. Sullivan Rd. #2

Spokane, WA 99216-1608

Phone: 509-924-3545

Fax: 509-927-3445
fmicustom@furniture.uswestdex.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Generations In Wood
Todd Kincaid, Owner

605 Yew St.

Centralia, WA 98531-1139
Phone: 360-330-5545

Fax: 360-807-9866
geninwood@localaccess.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Heartwood, Inc.
Howard Eustis, President
Sally Eustis, Marketing
1414 S. Director St.
Seattle, WA 98108-4834
Phone: 206-767-9787
Fax: 206-767-0247
sally@heartwoodinc.com
www.heartwoodinc.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

McKinnon Furniture Co., Inc.
Shelia McKinnon, Owner/President
6520 5th Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98108-3432

Phone: 206-768-2484

Fax: 206-768-3081
www.mckinnonfurniture.com
McKinnon Furniture

1015 Western Ave.

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: 206-622-6474

Fax: 206-622-4217
showroom@meckinnionfurniture.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

SIC: 2511

Olympia Wood Manufacturing
Alva-Murrow, Inc.

Daryl Murrow, Owner/President
2903 Marvin Rd. NE

Olympia, WA 98516-3122
Phone/Fax: 360-459-7257

SIC: 2511 Primary

Randall Allen Designs

Randy Lucas, Owner

Richard Cleland, General Manager
13608 Valley Ave. E. #B

Sumner, WA 98390-1535

Phone: 253-863-0816

Fax: 253-863-0852

SIC: 2511 Primary

Rteeco, Inc.

Robert Tee, President
P.O. Box 171

Tieton, WA 98947-0171
Phone: 509-673-2161
Fax: 509-673-2400
oakconcepts@aol.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Seth Meyer Studios
Seth Meyer, Owner
5124 Woodlawn Ave. N.
Seattle, WA 98103-6152
Phone: 206-547-1716
Fax: 206-547-2207

SIC: 2511 Primary

The Woodworker

Terry Prafke, Owner

Plant Manager

14910 Bear Creek Rd. NE

Woodinville, WA 98072-7849

Phone/Fax: 425-885-6900

SIC: 2511 Furniture Designers & Custom Builders

The Woodworks

Tom Karlin, Owner

Brad J. Cole, General Manager
31709 94th Ave. E, #E
Eatonville, WA 98328-9658
Phone: 253-847-5278

Fax: 253-847-0594

SIC: 2511 Primary

Thomas Conroy Design
Ship n Shore

Thomas Conroy, Owner
229 Ginnet Rd.

Anacortes, WA 98221-9711
Phone: 360-293-8636
tconroy@ncia.com

SIC: 2511 Primary

23



24 SIC: 2511 - 2512 - 2515

Torbenson Furniture Mfg. Williwaw

Kris Torbenson, Owner Scott Jaster, Owner

22420 108th P1 SE 123 Frederick St.

Kent, WA 98031-2662 Port Townsend, WA 98368-9349
Phone: 253-852-1204 Phone: 360-379-8809

Fax: 253-852-4909 www.scottjaster.com

SIC: 2511 Primary SIC: 2511 Primary

Wiese Furniture Design Zeigler’'s Custom Furniture
Michael L. Wiese, Owner Guy Zeigler, Owner

5787 Packard Ln NE 2809 E. Portland Ave.
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110-3143 Tacoma, WA 98404-4924
Phone: 425-646-6996 Phone: 253-272-2732

Fax: 206-842-9058 Fax: 253-272-3032
mwiese@earthlink.net SIC: 2511 Primary

www.wiesefurnituredesign.com
SIC: 2511 Primary

Wild Wood Designs

James Wood, Owner

Nancy Wood, Partner

P.O. Box 1597

Monroe, WA 98272

Phone: 360-799-1153

wild4wood@aol.com
optimystical.com/Wild%20wood/WildWood3.htm
SIC: 2511 Primary

2512 Wood Household Furniture, Upholstered

Bellevue Custom Upholstery Keller Furniture

Jeffrey P. Lewis, President William Keller, President
Brian Lewis, General Manager 831 W. Golden Pheasant Rd.
13255 NE 20th St. Shelton, WA 98584-7707
Bellevue, WA 98005-2009 Phone: 360-426-0648
Phone: 425-641-6957 Fax: 360-426-8237

SIC: 2512 Primary kellerfc@hctc.com

SIC: 2512 Primary

Kaasco, Inc.

Jeff Kaas, President

13000 Beverly Park Rd.
Mukilteo, WA 98275-5849
Phone: 425-743-1886

Fax: 425-348-7234

SIC: 2512 Primary

2515 Mattresses & Bedsprings

Restmore Mattress & Furniture
Robert T. Sinclair, President

1541 Market St.

Tacoma, WA 98402-3311

Phone: 253-272-2429

Fax: 253-272-2482

SIC: 2515 Primary



SIC: 2521 25

2521 Wood Office Furniture

Accent On Custom, Inc.
Mike Dornan, President
Dave Carlson, Vice President
9622 Portland Ave. E.
Tacoma, WA 98445-5528
Phone/Fax: 253-537-3250
SIC: 2521 Primary

Advanced Woodworking, Inc.

James Runyan, Owner
Bob Vorak, Sales

16014 56th Ave. Ct E. #1
Puyallup, WA 98375-9020
Phone: 253-531-6965
Fax: 253-535-0844

SIC: 2521 Primary

Alternative Solutions, Inc.
Jeffery Mauch, President

17331 Tye St. SE

Monroe, WA 98272-1047
Phone: 360-794-2106

Fax: 360-794-6179

SIC: 2521 Primary

Bjorklund Woodworks, Inc.
Randall Bjorklund, President
1414 E. Holyoke Ave.

Spokane, WA 99217-7523
Phone: 509-484-1202

Fax: 509-484-9380

SIC: 2521 Primary

Burgener’s Woodworking, Inc.

Robin Burgener, Vice-President
4809 NW Fruit Valley Rd.
Vancouver, WA 98660-1241
Phone: 360-694-9408

Fax: 360-694-5571
millwork@frontiernet.net

SIC: 2521 Architectural Woodwork

Coriander Wood Designs, Inc.

Ken Boudreau, President
20485 144th Ave. NE
Woodinville, WA 98072-8418
Phone: 425-402-8001

Fax: 425-402-8985
corianderwd@earthlink.net
www.corianderwood.com
SIC: 2521 Primary

Creative Woodcraft, Inc.
Allen Yaros, President

19223 144th Ave. NE
Woodinville, WA 98072-6448
Phone: 425-481-7997

Fax: 425-487-2738
cwfern1@ix.netcom.com

SIC: 2521 Primary

Custom Office Design, Inc.
William Selvar, President

Jerry Soikowski, Service Manager
61 30th St. NW #E

Auburn, WA 98001-1703
Phone: 253-735-8777

Fax: 253-735-8855

SIC: 2521 Primary

Innerpace Furniture, Inc.
Colleen Cronkhite, President

Kevin Cronkhite, Secretary/Treasurer
P.O. Box 40282

Spokane, WA 99202-0904

Phone: 509-534-8402

Fax: 509-534-8882

SIC: 2521 Primary

Metacom Office & Computer Furniture
Bud Rock, President

501 O Ave.

Anacortes, WA 98221-1735

Phone: 360-293-0122

Fax: 360-293-2724

SIC: 2521 All Laminated Finishes/R.T.A

Quantum Panel Systems, Inc.
Chris Komarzec, President

4114 B P1. NW #101

Auburn, WA 98001-2452

Phone: 253-735-6500

Fax: 253-735-1523
chris@gpanel.com

SIC: 2521 Primary

Sheppard Office Systems

Dennis Elgin, Owner

Ken Bodger, Vice President

Ernie Girardier, Plant Manager

822 3rd Ave. S.

Kent, WA 98032-6128

Phone: 253-520-0444 or 800-251-0650
Fax: 253-520-0333
kenb@sheppardofficesystems.com

SIC: 2521 Primary



26 SIC: 2521 - 2522 - 2531

Solid Visions, Inc. Specialty Woods

Todd Liljebeck, President Neal Burns, Owner

Terri Bowman, Sales Rep. 16911 W. Four Mound Rd.
15000 Wdnvl Redmond Rd. #B100 Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026-9736
Woodinville, WA 98072-6999 Phone: 509-466-4684

Phone: 425-806-8600 Fax: 509-465-3654

Fax: 425-806-8700 nealb@cet.com
terrib@solidvisionsinc.com www.specialtywoods.com

SIC: 2521 Primary SIC: 2521 Primary

2522 Office Furniture, Except Wood

Magna Design, Inc. Origami, Inc.

Tom Sehrer, President Ross M.Colquhoun President
P.O. Box 1354 9829 Triton Dr. NW
Lynnwood, WA 98046-1354 Seattle, WA 98117-2544
Phone: 425-776-2181 Phone: 206-781-2659

Fax: 425-778-5466 ross@origamiinc.com
www.Magnadesign.com origamiinc.com
Magna@magnadesign info@origamiinc.com

SIC: 2522 Primary SIC: 2522 Primary

2531 Public Building & Related Furniture

Brandrud Furniture, Inc. Norse Furniture Corp.
Lawrence J. Green, President Lyle T. Morse, President

Beth Ann Morsman, Marketing 1202 Black Lake Blvd. SW #A
1502 20th St. NW Olympia, WA 98502-7208
P.O. Box 320 Phone: 360-943-5090
Auburn, WA 98071-0320 Fax: 360-943-8596

Phone: 253-838-6500 lyle@norsefurniture.com
Fax: 253-735-2576 www.norsefurniture.com
SIC: 2531 Primary SIC: 2531 Primary

National Church Furnishings
Steven G. McCulloh, CEO

Chuck Merickel, CFO/Sales Manager
2600 Commercial Rd.

Centralia, WA 98531-9386

Phone: 360-736-9323

Fax: 360-736-1484

SIC: 2531 Primary



SIC: 2541 27

2541 Wood Office & Store Fixtures

ACT Manufacturing
Andrew Friant, Owner
3280 B St. NW #F
Auburn, WA 98001-1719
Phone: 253-351-0779
Fax: 253-288-0660

SIC: 2541 Primary

Andrew'’s Fixture Co., Inc.
Kenson Lee, President

1720 Puyallup Ave.

Tacoma, WA 98421-2616
Phone: 253-627-8388

Fax: 253-627-8395

SIC: 2541 Primary

Classic Cabinets

Terry Hall, Owner

P.O. Box 1918

Moses Lake, WA 98837-0251
Phone: 509-765-0626

Fax: 509-766-4323

SIC: 2541 Primary

Commercial Fixtures Corp.
Don DeMar, President

5820 188th St. SW #B
Lynnwood, WA 98037-4306
Phone: 425-744-1156

Fax: 425-774-8994

SIC: 2541 Primary

Contour Laminates

Charles Maiwurm, President/Owner

5910 Corson Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98108-2699
Phone: 206-763-0820

Fax: 206-763-3895
info@contourlaminates.com
www.contourlaminates.com
SIC: 2541 Primary

Display Manufacturing
Bud Sharp, Owner

David Sharp, General Manager
20350 71st Ave. NE #E
Arlington, WA 98223-7455
Phone: 360-435-8196

Fax: 360-435-8992
displaymfg@foxinternet.net
SIC: 2541 Primary, 2531

Gordie’s Cabinets
Gordon Kannegaard, Owner
8216 E. Baldwin Ave.
Spokane, WA 99212-2404
Phone: 509-928-1554

SIC: 2541 Primary

Hines Arch Casework & Millwork
Marie Hines, President

3721 E. Main Ave.

Spokane, WA 99202-4733

Phone: 509-534-1795

Fax: 509-535-1422

SIC: 2541 Primary

HMC Industries, Inc.

J. C. Lundberg, President

David Hawkinson, Director of Sales & Marketing
P.O. Box 67

Lynnwood, WA 98046-0067

Phone: 425-778-3144

Fax: 206-624-4434

dave@hmcindinc.com

SIC: 2541 Primary

Interior Form Tops, Inc.

Gary G. Skinner, President

1420 Meridian E.

Milton, WA 98354-9342

Phone: 253-927-8171

Fax: 253-927-5945

SIC: 2541 Primary, 1751 Carpentry Work

Peak Manufacturing

Les Asplund, President

Peak Manufacturing Company
Ron Kaye, Sales

P.O. Box 371

Freeland, WA 98249-0371

Phone: 360-331-1911

Fax: 360-331-3212
ron@peakmfg.com

SIC: 2541 Primary

Precision Cabinets
Precision Cabinets, Inc.
Larry Eaton, Owner

1860 E. Dock St.

Pasco, WA 99301-5838
Phone: 509-547-5088
Fax: 509-547-8988

SIC: 2541 Primary



28 SIC: 2541 - 2542 - 2599

Seattle Countertops, Inc.

John Mueller, President

632 NW 44th St.

Seattle, WA 98107-4431

Phone: 206-789-3576

Fax: 206-784-5046

SIC: 2541 Custom Countertop Manufacturing and
Installation

Superior Manufacturing
Clayton Stueckle, President
341 Railroad Ave. S

Kent, WA 98032-5936
Phone: 253-859-0060

Fax: 253-859-9702

SIC: 2541 Primary

Tri-Form Top Co.

Tim Krotzer, Owner

819 E. Rosewood Ave.
Spokane, WA 99208-5507
Phone: 509-487-2704
Fax: 509-487-9604

SIC: 2541 Primary

Valsvig Market Interiors, Inc.
Paul Valsvig, President

510 N. Grove Rd.

Spokane, WA 99224-9505

Phone: 509-747-5908

Fax: 509-747-5929

SIC: 2541 Primary

Westwood Manufacturing
Chris Alling, President

Ron Peterson, Account Manager
1605 NE 112th St.

Vancouver, WA 98686-4040
Phone: 360-573-9834

Fax: 360-573-7051

SIC: 2541 Primary

Yakima Precision Wood Products, Inc.
Charles Tomisser, President

401 S. 51st Ave.

Yakima, WA 98908-3420

Phone: 509-966-0798

Fax: 509-966-4673

SIC: 2541 Primary

2542 Partitions & Fixtures, Except Wood

Eck Specialties, Inc.

Dean Eck, President

21318 E. Gilbert Ave.

Otis Orchards, WA 99027-9240
Phone: 509-928-9328

Fax: 509-922-2138

SIC: 2542 Primary

2599 Furniture & Fixtures

Highland Cabinets
Larkann Hollister, President
22431 76th Ave. S.

Kent, WA 98032-2450
Phone: 253-872-7969

Fax: 253-872-0515
larkann@helsion.com

SIC: 2599 Primary

Hillstrom Cabinets, Inc.
Ray A. Hillstrom, President
Paul Nystrom, Vice President
P.O. Box B

102 Emery Ave. N.

South Prairie, WA 98385-0902
Phone: 360-897-8134

Fax: 360-897-2116
contact@hillstromcabinets.com
hillstromcabinets.com

SIC: 2599 Primary

J. H. Carr & Sons Furniture Manufacturing
Jim Carr, President

Jerry A. Carr, Vice President/General Sales

37 S. Hudson St.

Seattle, WA 98134-2416

Phone: 206-763-1937

Fax: 206-763-7033

jhcarrandsons@jerry

SIC: 2599 Primary

Synsor Corp.

Gary Bullock, President, CEO
1920 Merrill Creek Pkwy
Everett, WA 98203-5859
Phone: 425-551-1300

Fax: 425-551-1313
info@synsor.com
WWW.Synsor.com

SIC: 2599 Primary



SIC: 3433 - 3543 -3732 29

3433 Wooden Kitchen & Bath Accessories; Miscellaneous

Jayeness Moulding Co., Inc.

Randall Haupt, President
2928 4th Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98134
Phone: 206-292-9664
Fax: 206-624-9343

SIC: 3433 Wooden Picture Frames

KADI Manufacturing
Karlene Field, Owner

Diana Meinde, Vice President

6330 1/2 180th SE

Snohomish, WA 98296-5354

Phone/Fax: 360-668-5633
karly55@aol.com
www.pickleball.com

SIC: 3433 Wooden Paddles for Pickle-ball

Strasser Wooden Works

Oly Welke, Vice President

14217 NE 200th St.

Woodinville, WA 98072-8444

Phone: 425-486-3940

Fax: 425-486-1141

strasserwood.com

SIC: 3433 Wooden Kitchen and Bath Accessories

Wood Energy, Inc.

Ted Shideler, Owner

Advanced Fibers LLC.

3133 S. Lawrence

Tacoma, WA 98409

Phone: 253-627-6226 or 888-853-6226
Fax: 253-627-3291

SIC: 3433 Fireplace Logs

3543 Industrial Patterns

C & K Northwest, Inc.
George Manil, President
5200 Airport Way S.
Seattle, WA 98108-1725
Phone: 206-764-1221
SIC: 3543 Primary

K & M Pattern, Inc.
Mike List, President/Owner
2911 S. Alaska St.

Tacoma, WA 98409-7804
Phone: 253-627-3968

Fax: 253-383-2409
listnmike@wa.freei.net
SIC: 3543 Primary

Woodland Pattern, Inc.
Randall Theinert, Owner/President
5408 S. Proctor St.

Tacoma, WA 98409-2704

Phone: 253-475-3131

Fax: 253-475-3130
woodpatt@harbornet.com

SIC: 3543 Primary

3732 Boat Building & Repairing

Nexus Marine Corp.
Nancy Sosnove, President
3816 Railway Ave.
Everett, WA 98201-3838
Phone: 425-252-8330
nexus_marine@juno.com
SIC: 3732 Primary



30 SIC: 3792 - 3823 - 3931 - 3944

3792 Travel Trailers & Campers

E-Z Ride Canopy Co.

Anna B. and Donald Knocke, Owners

2210 112th St. SW

Everett, WA 98204-4732

Phone: 425-353-1222

Fax: 425-743-4210

don@e-zride.com or ezridecanopy@aol.com
www.e-zride.com

SIC: 3792 Primary

3823 Industrial Instruments For Measuring, Display & Control

Precision Automation, Inc.
Spencer Dick, President

12909 NE 95th St.

Vancouver, WA 98682-2426
Phone: 360-254-0661

Fax: 360-260-0755
tiger@tigerstop.com
www.tigerstop.com

SIC: 3823 Primary

3931 Musical Instruments

Songsmith String Instruments
Aaron Davis, Owner

506 Surry Rd.

Wenatchee, WA 98801-2436
Phone: 509-662-7275
sngsmth@aol.com

SIC: 3931 Primary

3944 Games, Toys & Children’s Vehicles

Sunshine Farm Puzzles
Ann Hawes, Owner

12827 164th Ave. NE
Redmond, WA 98052-2127
Phone: 425-883-7318
sunlily@email.msn.com
SIC: 3944 Primary



SIC: 3993 31

3993 Signs & Advertising Displays

Ad Signs

Jim Nielson, Owner

3315 NE 112th Ave. #11
Vancouver, WA 98682-8700
Phone: 360-260-4999

Fax: 360-260-0807

SIC: 3993 Primary

Bolander Sign Co.
Melissa A. Jenkins, Owner
1311 4th Ave. E.

Olympia, WA 98506-4245
Phone: 360-943-2447
Fax: 360-352-3078

SIC: 3993 Primary

Instant Sign & Banner
Paul E. Becker, Owner
1723 W. Northwest Blvd.
Spokane, WA 99205-3654
Phone: 509-327-8168

SIC: 3993 Primary

Jackson Signs & Graphics
Jack Smart, Owner

472 Mount Pleasant Rd.

Port Angeles, WA 98362-9332
Phone: 360-457-3703

SIC: 3993 Primary

L&L Sign and Display
L&L Architectural Sign
David Tanner, Partner
429 E. Sprague Ave.
Spokane, WA 99202-1537
Phone: 509-455-9277
Fax: 509-455-7823
llsign@ior.com

SIC: 3993 Primary

Messenger Sign, Inc.
William Davis, President
1167 Mercer St.

Seattle, WA 98109-5595
Phone: 206-623-4525
Fax: 206-622-2894

SIC: 3993 Primary

Popich Sign Co.

John T. Popich Jr., President
Chris Popich, Owner

831 Airport Way S.

Seattle, WA 98134-1383
Phone: 206-623-1739

Fax: 206-467-0708
popichsign@earthlink.net
SIC: 3993 Primary

Port Orchard

Rick Baxter, Owner

871 Bethel Ave.

Port Orchard, WA 98366-4229
Phone: 360-876-4331

SIC: 3993 Primary

Quiksign/Seattle Comm’l Sign.
Cox Sign Corp.

Dan Cox, President/Owner

967 Thomas St.

Seattle, WA 98109-4349

Phone: 206-223-4907

Fax: 206-223-4908
quiksign-scs@halcyon.com

SIC: 3993 Primary

ReaderBoard Service
Jim Williams, Owner

1423 S. Dearaborn St.

Seattle, WA 98144-2801
Phone: 206-328-2990

Fax: 206-328-2991
www.readerboardservice.com
SIC: 3993 Primary

Sign Pros, Inc.

Ken Foltz, President
P.O. Box 6505
Bellevue, WA 98008-0505
17425 NE 70th St.
Redmond, WA 98052
Phone: 425-885-3204
Fax: 425-861-0248
signs@signpros.net
www.signpros.net
SIC: 3993 Primary



32 SIC: 3993 - 3995 - 3999

Signsmith

Robert J. Smith, Owner
P.O. Box 24987

Seattle, WA 98124-0987
2108 Airport Way S.
Seattle, WA 98134
Phone: 206-628-0490
Fax: 206-628-0108
signsmith@msn.com
www.signsmith-nw.com
SIC: 3993 Primary

Speedy Sign Center
Delbert Teter, President
19720 44th Ave. W. #H
Lynnwood, WA 98036-6741
Phone: 425-672-3706

Fax: 425-672-3708
speedysigns@seattlesigns.com
www.seattlesigns.com

SIC: 3993 Primary

Batesville Casket Co., Inc.
Fred Neumann, General Manager
19510 144th Ave. NE
Woodinville, WA 98072-8429
Phone: 425-483-2466

SIC: 399S Primary

Terry Signs

Terrence & Karen J. Johnson, Owners
P.O. Box 2711

Wenatchee, WA 98807-2711

Phone: 509-662-6672

Fax: 509-664-3796

SIC: 3993 Primary

Traffic Sign, Inc.

The Wooden Sign Co.

Ray Hooper, President/Owner
P.O. Box 930

Carnation, WA 98014-0930
Phone: 425-333-6222

Fax: 425-333-4931

SIC: 3993 Primary

3995 Burial Caskets

3999 Manufacturing Industries

Green Duck, Inc.

Robert Richter, President
5701 S. 6th Way

Ridgefield, WA 98642-3334
Phone: 360-887-5182

Fax: 360-887-2332
grnduck@aol.com

SIC: 3999 Primary



SIC: 5031 - 5085

5031 Remanufacturer

American & Tropical Forest Products Co., Inc.
Jack Van Ommen, President

P.O. Box 186

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Phone: 253-851-6104

Fax: 253-851-7586

jvo@atforestcom

www.harbornet.com/atforest/

SIC: 5031 Primary

Canfor USA

George Layton, President
4395 Curtis Rd.

Bellingham, WA 98226-9253
Phone: 360-647-2434

Fax: 360-647-2437

SIC: 5031 Primary, 2436

Pacific Western Lumber, Inc.
Dave Betz, President

10828 Gravelly Lake Dr. SW, Ste. 205
Tacoma, WA 98499

Phone: 253-588-2132

Fax: 253-581-1343
daveb@pacwestlumber.com

SIC: 5031 Primary

Textured Forest Products
Mike Weber, General Manager
721S. 28th

Washougal, WA 98671-2506
Phone: 503-222-2050

SIC: 5031 Primary

5085 Industrial Supplies

Almega Enterprises, Inc.
David Schulze, President
1614 NE 99th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665-9099
Phone: 360-573-1711

Fax: 360-573-7416

SIC: 5085 Primary

33



Companies in Alphabetical Order

A
A & J Brokerage & Pallet Co. (2448)
Aanes, Greg Furniture, Inc. (2511)
(Greg Aanes Furniture)

Aberdeen Wood Components (2499)
Accent On Custom, Inc. (2511)
Accent Wood Creations (2521)
Acorn Custom Cabinetry, Inc. (2434)
ACT Manufacturing (2541)
Ad Signs (3993)
Advanced Woodworking, Inc. (2521)
Affinity Custom Woodworking (2434)
Affordable Custom Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Ahrenius Manufacturing Co. (2511)
Air-Tite Mfg., Inc. (2511)
Alan Rosen Furniture Maker (2511)
Alexander’s Custom Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Allweather Wood Treaters (2491)
All-Wood Components, Inc. (2426)
Almega Enterprises, Inc. (5085)
Alternative Solutions, Inc. (2521)
American & Tropical Forest

Products Co., Inc. (5031)
American Millwork, Inc. (2431)
Andrew’s Fixture Co., Inc. (2541)
Apex Wood Products (2431)
Applied Industries, Inc. (2448)
Architectural Woods, Inc. (2431)
Armour Manufacturing/Construction (2449)
Armstrong Lumber Co., Inc. (2435)
Artists’ Edge, Inc. (2499)
Arvid’s Woods (2431)
Authentic Woodcraft, Inc. (2434)

B

Bagdon's, Inc. (2431)

Batesville Casket Co., Inc. (3995)
Bellevue Custom Upholstery (2512)
Bilt-Rite Custom Cabinets (2434)
Bjorklund Woodworks, Inc. (2521)
Blasé S. Gorny Design Ltd. (2511)
BMC West-Spokane (2431)

BMC West-Lakewood (2431)

BMC West Truss (2439)

Bolander Sign Co. (3993)

Bow Hill Mill Co., Inc. (2421)
Brandrud Furniture, Inc. (2531)
Briarwood Furniture (2511)
Buffelen Woodworking Co. (2431)
Burgener’s Woodworking, Inc. (2521)
Bush Woodcraft (2431)

C

C & K Northwest, Inc. (3543)

C D Pellet Co. (2499)

Cabinet Distributors, Inc. (2434)
Cabinetmakers, Inc. (2431)

Page

15
22

20
22
25

8
27
31
25

8

8
22
22
22

8
18

2
33
25

33
3
27
3
15
3
16
12
20
3
8

32
24

25
22
12
31

26
22

25

29
20

Cabinetworks (2434)

Calvert Company, Inc. (2421)

Can-Am Millwork, Ltd. (2431)
(Alexandria Moulding, Inc.)

Canfor USA (5031)

Carmine’s Fine Woodworking, Inc. (2434)

Carney Products Co., Ltd. (2511)

Carras Cabinets, Inc. (2434)

Cascade Hardwood (2426)

Cascade Log Homes (2452)

Cascade Pallet Co., Inc. (2448)

Cavalar Lumber, Inc. (2421)

Cedarbrook Sauna and Lumber (2421)

Christian Wood Products (2448)
(C.W. Products)

Classic Cabinets (2541)

Clopay Building Products (2431)
(Homes Garage Door)

Colbasia Cabinets, Inc. (2434)

Columbia Cedar, Inc. (2499)

Columbia Cutstock, Inc. (2499)

Columbia Industries (2448)

Columbia Wood Products, Inc. (2431)

Colyville Posts & Poles, Inc. (2491)

Commercial Crating, Inc. (2441)

Commercial Fixtures Corp. (2541)

Contour Laminates (2541)

Coriander Wood Designs, Inc. (2521)

Cornerstone Fine Woodworking, Inc. (2434)

Craft Wall of Oregon, Inc. (2439)

Crate Tech, Inc. (2449)

Creative Woodcraft, Inc. (2521)

Custom Cabinet Design (2434)

Custom Crating Co., Inc. (2441)

Custom Millwork (2431)

Custom Molding & Millwork (2431)

Custom Moulding Co., Inc. (2431)

Custom Office Design, Inc. (2521)

D

Dale’s Wood Specialties, Inc. (2421)
Dependable Ladder & Garage Door (2499)
Display Manufacturing (2541)

Don’s Cabinets (2434)

Doors Northwest, Inc. (2431)

Double Bluff Design, Inc. (2511)

Dunbar Doors & Millwork (2431)
Dungeness Woodworks (2511)
Dura-Plaque (2499)

E

East Teak Trading Group, Inc. (2426)
Eastside Millwork, Inc. (2434)

Eck Specialties, Inc. (2542)
Elochoman Millwork, Inc. (2431)
Emerald Home Furnishings (2511)

Page

28

22



Evergreen Truss & Supply (2439)

(A & V Investment, Inc.)
Evergreen Truss Co., Inc. (2439)
Evergreen Truss Manufacturing (2439)
Exterior Wood, Inc. (2491)

E-Z Ride Canopy Co. (3792)

F
Ferguson Woodworking, Inc. (2511)
Filliol’s Woodworking (2431)
Fine Wood Cabinets (2434
Fitzgibbons Industries, Inc. (2439)
Fleetwood Homes of Washington (2452)
Flounder Bay Boat Lumber Company (2499)
Foss Furniture & Veneering (2511)
(Furniture by Foss)
FP’s Pallet Recycling (2448)
(FP Enterprises)
Freeze Furniture & Manufacturing, Inc. (2511)

G
Generations In Wood (2511)
Girard Wood Products, Inc. (2448)
Glenn Custom Milling (2431)
Gordie’s Cabinets (2541)
Granger Co., Inc. (2421)
Greco Homes (2452)

(Greco Homes & Sunrooms)
Green Duck, Inc. (3999)
Gurian Instruments, Inc. (2499)

H

H & E Custom Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Heartwood, Inc. (2511)

Highland Cabinets (2599)

High-Rise Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Hillstrom Cabinets, Inc. (2599)

Hines Arch Casework & Millwork (2541)
HMC Industries, Inc. (2541)

Howard Manufacturing Co. (2499)
Huntwood Industries (2434)

|

Inchelium Tribal Wood Treatment Plant (2491)
Inland Fixture Co., Inc. (2431)

Inland Wood Specialties LP (2426)

Innerpace Furniture, Inc. (2521)

Instant Sign & Banner (3993)

Interior Construction Specialties (2431)
Interior Form Tops, Inc. (2541)

International Homes of Cedar, Inc. (2452)
Inwood Industries (2499)

)

J & J Wood Products, Inc. (2448)

J Squared Timberworks, Inc. (2439)
JH Baxter & Co. (2491)

J.H. Carr & Sons Furniture Manufacturing (2599)

JP Cabinets (2434)

Page
12

12
12
18
30

23

12
17
20
23

15

23

23
15

27
17

32
20

23
28

28
27
27
20

18

25
31

27
17
20

15
12
19
28

9

Ev - No 35

Page

Jackson Signs & Graphics (3993) 31
Jastad Forest Resources (2421) 1
Jayeness Moulding Co., Inc. (3433) 29
Jerry’s Workbench (2434) 9
Joe’s Cabinet Shop (2434) 9
Johnson Box LLC (2441) 14
Johnson’s Millwork, Inc. (2431) 4
Johnston Custom Refinishing (2431) 4
K
K & M Pattern, Inc. (3543) 29
Kaasco, Inc. (2512) 24
KADI Manufacturing (3433) 29
Keller Furniture (2512) 24
King Brothers Woodworking, Inc. (2434) 9
Kinsella Woodworks Co., Inc. (2431) 4
Kristine's (2434) 9
L
L & L Sign and Display (3993) 31

(L&L Architectural Sign)
Lianga Pacific, Inc. (2431) 5
Lightning Nuggets, Inc. (2421) 1
M
Magna Design, Inc. (2522) 26
Maizefield Company (2431) 5
Mann Brothers, Inc. (2441) 14

(Wood Box Factory)
Mark Mayer & Associates (2434) 10
Marvel Industries (2499) 20
Master Millwork, Inc. (2431) 5
McCall Wood, Inc. (2434) 10

(I and B Wood, Inc.)
McKinnon Furniture Co., Inc. (2511) 23
Messenger Sign, Inc. (3993) 31
Metacom Office & Computer Furniture (2521) 25
Millwork Concepts, Inc. (2431) S
Millwork Supply Co. (2431) S
Modern Door & Millwork, Inc. (2431) 5
Modern Millwork & Design, Inc. (2431) 5
N
National Church Furnishings (2531) 26
Nepa Pallet & Container Co., Inc. (2448) 15
New Whatcom Interiors (2434) 10
Nexus Marine Corp. (3732) 29
Nord Co. (2431) 5
Nor-Rod Co. (2499) 21
Norse Furniture Corp. (2531) 26
Northstar Woodworks, Inc. (2431) 5
Northwest Cabinets (2434) 10
Northwest Containers, Inc. (2499) 16
NorthWest Door, Inc. (2431) 5
Northwest Forest Products (2493) 19
Northwest Hardwoods (2426) 2
Northwest Window Works, Inc. (2431) 5
Northwest Wood Products, Inc. (2499) 21
Northwest Woodworking, Inc. (2452) 17



36 O-Ti

o

Oakwood Homes Corporation (2452)
(Oakwood Mobile Homes, Inc.)

OB Williams Co. (2431)

Oeser Co. (2491)

Old Time Woodwork, Inc. (2434)

Olympia Wood Manufacturing (2511)
(Alva-Murrow, Inc.)

Olympic Structures, Inc. (2439)

Oregon-Washington Forest Products, Inc. (2421)

Orepac Building Products, Inc. (2431)
Origami, Inc. (2422)
Oso Lumber & Hardware Co. (2439)

P
P & S Doors (2431)
Pacific Door & Window, Inc. (2431)
Pacific Western Lumber, Inc. (5031)
Pacific Woodtech Corp. (2439)
Pallet Services, Inc. (2448)
Pan Adobe Cedar Homes, Inc. (2452)
(Prefabricated Homes)
Pasquier Panel Products, Inc. (2434)
(Pasquier Panel)
Patrick’s Specialty Cabinets (2434)
Peak Manufacturing Company (2541)
Pearson Millwork, Inc. (2431)
Peninsula Truss Co, Inc. (2439)
(Peninsula Truss)
Perry Pallet & Box (2448)
(Perry Pallet LLC)
Pocock Racing Shells (2493)
Popich Sign Co. (3993)
Port Orchard (3993)
Precision Automation, Inc. (3823)
Precision Cabinets, Inc. (3823)
Precision Prehung Doors, Inc. (2541)
Precision Truss, Inc. (2439)
Precision Wood Products, Inc. (2448)
Price & Visser Millwork, Inc. (2434)
PSR Co. (2491)
(Camrin Company, Inc./PSR Company)

Q

Quality Millwork, Inc. (2431)

Quantum Panel Systems, Inc. (2521)

Quantum Windows & Doors, Inc. (2431)

Quiksign/Seattle Comm’l Sign. (3993)
(Cox Sign Corp.)

R

Rainer Pallet Corp (2448)

Rainier Woodworking Co. (2431)

Randall Allen Designs (2511)

ReaderBoard Service (3993)

Restmore Mattress & Furniture (2515)

Riverside Millwork, Inc. (2431)

Riverton Heights Cabinet Shop (2434)

Royal Cabinets, Inc. (2434)

Rteeco, Inc. (2511)

Ruckman, F. Enterprises (2431)
(Ruckman’s)

Page

17

19
10
23

12

26
12

33
13
15
17

10
27

13
16

19
31
31
30
27

13
16
10
19

25

31

16

23
31
24

10
10
23

S

S & W Manufacturing Co. (2448)

Saddle Mt. Lumber (2434)

Sauder Mouldings, Inc. - Ferndale (2431)
Seattle Cabinet & Millwork (2431)
Seattle Countertops, Inc. (2541)

Seattle Stair, Inc. (2431)

(Seattle Stair and Millwork)
Seattle Sun Systems, Inc. (2452)
Seattle-Tacoma Box, Inc. (2441)

(Seattle-Tacoma Box Company)
Seth Meyer Studios (2511)
Sheldon Custom Cabinets, Ltd. (2434)
Sheppard Office Systems (2521)
Shire Mountain Log Homes (2452)
Sign Pros, Inc. (3993)
Signsmith (3993)
Skagit Architectural Millwork (2431)
Skookum Lumber Co. (2448)
Snorkel Stove Co., Inc. (2449)
Solid Visions, Inc. (2521)
Solo Leasing & Development Corp. (2493)
Songsmith String Instruments (3931)
Specialty Woods (2521)
Speedy Sign Center (3993)
Spokane Cedar Products (2421)
Spokane Tribal Wood Products (2491)
Spokane Woodworking Co. (2431)
Steve’s Cabinets (2434)

(Cabinets by Steve, Inc.)
Stimson Lumber Co. (2439)

(Stimson Lumber-Shelton Co.)
Strasser Wooden Works (3433)
Strom Building Systems (2452)
Structural Components, Inc. (2439)
Sunlight Woodenworks, Inc. (2434)
Sunshine Farm Puzzles (3944)
Superior Crafted Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Superior Manufacturing (2541)
Surewood Custom Cabinets, Inc. (2434)
Sylvan Products, Inc. (2452)

(Haines Way Log Homes)
Synsor Corp. (2599)

T

Tacoma Fixture Co., Inc. (2434)

Tacoma Truss Systenms, Inc. (2421)

Fred Tebb & Sons (2499)

Terry Signs (3993)

Textured Forest Products (5031)

The Gazebo & Porchworks (2431)

The Room Maker (2434)

The Woodworker (2511)

The Woodworks (2511)

Thomas Conroy Design (2511)
(Ship n Shore)

Thunderbird Furniture Co. (2499)
(Spangle Wood Products)

Timbercraft Homes, Inc. (2452)

Timberland Homes, Inc. (2452)

Tipton Designs (2499)

Page

16
10
6

28

17
14

23
10
25
17
31
32

16
16
26
19

26
32

19
10
13

29
17
13
11
30
11
28
11
18

28

11

21
32
23
37
11
23
23
23

21
18

18
21



Torbenson Furniture Mfg. (2511)
Traditional Concepts (2431)
Traffic Sign, Inc. (3993)

(The Wooden Sign Co.)
Tri-County Truss, Inc. (2439)
Tri-Form Top Co. (2541)

True Log Homes (2452)
Trumark Industries, Inc. (2421)

(Fingerjoint Stud Mill)

Truss Company & Building Supply (2439)
Truss Engineering, Inc. (2439)

Trus-Way, Inc. (2439)

Tubafor Mill, Inc. (2499)

Tumwater Lumber Co. (2499)

Twin Peaks Truss, Inc. (2439)

U
Unique Wood N'Things (2499)

\"
Valley Best-Way Building Supply (2439)
Valley Cabinets (2434)

(Valley Cabinet Shop, Inc.)
Valsvig Market Interiors, Inc. (2541)
Vancouver Manufacturing, Inc. (2448)
Vanderpol Building Components, Inc. (2439)
Van'’s Cabinet Shop LLC (2434)
Viking Cabinets, Inc. (2434)

W
Walker Custom Cabinets (2434)
(Sylvan Craft, Inc.)
Waterbury Woodworks (2434)
Wayne-Dalton Corp. (2431)
Web Joist Northwest Corporation (2439)14
West Coast Door, Inc. (2431)
West Coast Forest Products, Inc. (2421)
West Coast Mills, Inc. (2452)
(Far West Homes)
Western Wood Preserving (2491)
Westwood Manufacturing (2541)
Wiese Furniture Design (2511)
Wiggins Custom Woodworks, Inc. (2434)
Wild Wood Designs (2511)
Williwaw (2511)
Wood Energy, Inc. (3433)
(Advanced Fibers LLC)
Wood House Custom Cabinets (2434)
Wood Pellet Co., Inc. (2499)
Wood Specialties of Seattle, Inc. (2434)
Woodcrafts by Terry, Inc. (2499)
Woodland Pattern, Inc. (3543)
World Wide Gormet Foods, Inc. (2441)
(Alaska Smoke House)
WW Wells Millwork LLC (2431)

Page
24

32

13
28
18

13
13
13
21
21
13

21

13
11

28
16
13
11
11

11

19
28
24
11
24
24
29

11
21
11
21
29
14

To - Ze

Y
Yakima Door (2431)
Yakima Precision Wood Products, Inc. (2541)

y 4
Zeigler’s Custom Furniture (2511)

37

Page

24



College of Agriculture and Home Economics

Copyright 2003 Washington State University

WSU Extension bulletins contain material written and produced for public distribution.

You may reprint written material, provided you do not use it to endorse a commercial product.
Alternate formats of our educational materials are available upon request for persons with disabilities.
Please contact the Information Department, College of Agriculture and Home Economics,
Washington State University for more information.

You may order copies of this and other publications from the WSU Bulletin office, 1-800-723-1763,
or online, http://pubs.wsu.edu

Issued by Washington State University Extension and the U.S. Department of Agriculture in
furtherance of the Acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914. Extension programs and policies are consistent
with federal and state laws and regulations on nondiscrimination regarding race, sex, religion, age, color, creed,
national or ethnic origin; physical, mental or sensory disability; marital status, sexual orientation, and status as
a Vietnam-era or disabled veteran. Evidence of noncompliance may be reported through your local
Extension office. Trade names have been used to simplify information; no endorsement is intended.

Published November 2003. Subject code 341, 400, 839. C MISC0477



